Event 1

Girls 5K Run Div I Southeast

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Taylor Drewry
Alexis Bradshaw
Audrey O'Connor
Dana Pivin
Malia Salcido
Ava Withem
Alexis Rodriguez
Ava Clawson
Lily Clawson
Carina Trujillo
Addison Stewart
Elise Miner
Kendyl Taylor
Danica Torres
Isabelle Bills
Alyssa Hancock
Rhima Edkaidek
Lydia Leeman
Izzy Villarreal
Emerson Rhodes
Sloan Guess
Tessa Church
Madilyn Mountain
Maia Acton
Naomi Jue
Kennedy Muller

Suami Aguilar Estrada

Bailey Orr
Jocelyn Prather
Heidi Zornik
Mariana Espinosa
Harper Bouknight
Taylor Dory

Ria Gokhale
Hannah Lavin

Emma Steier
Isobel MacKinney
Laniya Begody
Ellyson Narotsky
Victoria Smith
Lucy Schloderback
Sonee Hamilton
Hannah Royalty
Lacey McNair

Anya Halton
Maycie Boblitt
Maricela Wilson
Jacqueline Reynolds
Nathaly Bracamonte
Rebecca Romero

Year School Finals
JR Basha 18:31.8
SR Higley 18:59.9
JR Basha 19:06.5
SR Desert Vista 19:12.0
JR Perry 19:36.9
JR Perry 19:37.6
JR Hamilton 19:41.0
FR Hamilton 19:42.7
SO Hamilton 19:42.8
SR Hamilton 19:43.1
JR Corona del Sol 19:48.7
JR Higley 20:02.5
FR Desert Vista 20:15.9
JR Perry 20:24.5
SO Higley 20:28.5
FR Perry 20:31.8
SO Corona del Sol 20:33.6
JR Desert Vista 20:34.8
JR Desert Vista 20:40.7
SO Perry 20:48.0
SR Corona del Sol 20:54.3
FR Casteel 20:58.2
SO Perry 21:00.0
JR Casteel 21:07.0
S0 Corona del Sol 21:08.9
SO Hamilton 21:09.7
SO Cesar Chavez 21:10.8
FR Desert Vista 21:14.7
FR Desert Vista 21:17.2
FR Hamilton 21:18.2
JR Williams Field 21:31.6
SO Chandler 21:40.3
SR Chandler 21:46.4
JR Hamilton 21:47.2
SO Casteel 21:53.5
FR Casteel 21:55.1
SO Corona del Sol 22:02.9
SO Desert Vista 22:06.9
JR Casteel 22:11.2
SR Basha 22:16.9
SR Casteel 22:22.7
SR South Mountain 22:29.0
SR Corona del Sol 22:30.2
SR Williams Field 22:35.9
JR Corona del Sol 22:43.7
SO Perry 22:49.3
SR Sunnyside 23:00.7
SR Casteel 23:05.2
JR Sunnyside 23:06.3
SR Trevor G Browne 23:14.5
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Event 1

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Southeast

Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62

63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Christine Commerford
Chloe Garrett
Allison Halver
Giselle Garibay
Roxann Valenzuela
Isabella Navarro
Veronica Entley
Norah Boling

Emma Rivera

Sofia Grant

Stevie Bal

Victoire Demortier Bilo
Kayla Reber

Yuridia Ballestros
Chloe Greenlaw

Anna Fortier

Latia Laughing

Maria Cruz Escarega
Emily Chao

Amaris Aragon
Brianna Roa

Debbie Bojorquez
Fmma Grant

Alexandra Gonzalez
Emily Bautista Najera
Destiny Madrigal
Aubrey Moore

Gracie Alvidrez
Alana Johnson

Emma Myers

Nevaeha Giacoletti-Diaz
Alexandra Guzman
Isabella Ashbaugh
Mariah Salas

Simone Woods

Eva Lopez

Liliana Chaparro

Mia Kimball-Angulo

Year School Finals
SR Higley 23:25.5
SR Higley 23:28.8
FR Chandler 23:36.5
SR Trevor G Browne 23:41.3
JR Sunnyside 23:44.5
SO Sunnyside 23:46.3
SR Williams Field 23:54.0
JR Basha 23:58.5
FR Cesar Chavez 24:24.0
SO Cesar Chavez 24:28.7
SR Cesar Chavez 24:43.7
JR Basha 24:49.0
SR Higley 24:49.8
SR Camelback 24:50.1
SO Higley 24:56.4
FR Basha 25:08.3
SR Camelback 25:34.9
FR Maryvale 25:39.6
SR Chandler 25:54.2
SR Trevor G Browne 25:57.8
JR Sunnyside 26:02.6
SR Sunnyside 26:25.3
SR Cesar Chavez 2 0 zamle, 3
JR Trevor G Browne 26:28.2
JR Camelback 26:43.5
FR Williams Field 26:47.2
SO Basha 26:59.5
JR South Mountain 27:10.3
SO Cesar Chavez 27:48.3
FR Williams Field 28:02.1
JR Cesar Chavez 28:06.7
FR Trevor G Browne 28:22.3
FR Williams Field 29:55.2
SR South Mountain 36:01.2
SR South Mountain 39:22.9
FR South Mountain 39:24.2
FR Trevor G Browne 39:29.2
FR South Mountain 45:58.8
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Southeast Team Scores

60

8283 Ava Clawson
8284 Lily Clawson
8288 Carina Trujillo
8287 Kennedy Muller
8289 Heidi Zornik
8285 Ria Gokhale

8286 Alexis Rodriguez

w

8547 Malia Salcido
8549 Ava Withem
8548 Danica Torres
8544 Alyssa Hancock
8546 Emerson Rhodes

8545 Madilyn Mountain

8543 Maycie Boblitt

Desert Vista

~N oUW

o~

13
18
19
28
29)
36)

109

8190 Dana Pivin

8192 Kendyl Taylor
8188 Lydia Leeman
8193 Tzzy Villarreal
8189 Bailey Orr

8191 Jocelyn Prather
8187 Laniya Begody

Corona del Sol
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11
17
21
25
35
41)
43)

128

8111 Addison Stewart
8105 Rhima Edkaidek
8106 Sloan Guess
8108 Naomi Jue

8109 Isobel MacKinney

8110 Hannah Royalty
8107 Anya Halton

Higley

JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR

o WN

12
15
49
50
60)
61)

8298 Alexis Bradshaw
8302 Elise Miner
8297 Isabelle Bills

8299 Christine Commerford

8300 Chloe Garrett
8303 Kayla Reber
8301 Chloe Greenlaw

SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO

19:59.9

21:

19:
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21:
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18:
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471.
42,
42,
43.
09.
:18.
47 .

36.
37.
:24.
31.
48,
00.
49,

12.
15.
34,
40.
14.
v/
06.

48.
33.
54.
08.
02.
30.
:43.

59.
02.
:28.
:25.
:28.
49,
56.
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:39:59.3

:40:58.8

:41:58.1

:44:28.4

:46:25.2
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2:02.7)

2:14.2)

4:28.9)
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Southeast Team Scores

6. 150 Casteel ( 21:
1 22 7977 Tessa Church FR

2 24 7976 Maia Acton JR

3 33 7978 Hannah Lavin SO

4 34 7982 Emma Steier FR

5 37 7979 Ellyson Narotsky JR

6 ( 39) 7981 Lucy Schloderback SR

7 ( 46) 7980 Jacqueline Reynolds SR
7. 156 Basha ( 21
1 1 7857 Taylor Drewry JR

2 3 7860 Audrey O'Connor JR

3 38 7861 Victoria Smith SR

4 55 7855 Norah Boling JR

5 59 7856 Victoire Demortier Bilocqg

[ ( 62) 7858 Anna Fortier FR

7 ( 69) 7859 Aubrey Moore SO
8. 261 Sunnyside ( 23
1 45 8742 Maricela Wilson SR

2 47 8738 Nathaly Bracamonte JR

3 52 8741 Roxann Valenzuela JR

4 53 8739 Isabella Navarro S0

5 64 8740 Brianna Roa JR

6 ( 65) 8737 Debbie Bojorquez SR
9. 264 Cesar Chavez ( 24:
1 27 8000 Suami Aguilar Estrada SO

2 56 8006 Emma Rivera FR

3 57 8004 Sofia Grant SO

4 58 8001 Stevie Bal SR

5 66 8003 Emma Grant SR

6 (71) 8005 Alana Johnson SO

7 (73) 8002 Nevaeha Giacoletti-Diaz JR
10. 267 Williams Field ( 24:
1 31 8890 Mariana Espinosa JR

2 42 8892 Lacey McNair SR

3 54 8889 Veronica Entley SR

4 68 8891 Destiny Madrigal FR

5 72 8893 Emma Myers FR

[ (75) 8888 Isabella Ashbaugh FR

JR

:44.6

:56.1

37.0 1:48:05.0 1:13.0)

20:58.
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22:22.
23:05.
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Event 2

Boys 5K

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div I Southeast

Place TmP1l
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Name Year School Finals

Chase Markunas SR Hamilton 15:58.2
Zarian Rodriguez JR Hamilton 15:58.2
Theo McDaid SR Hamilton 15:58.5
Ryan Estrada SR Hamilton 15:58.6
Boston Walseth SR Basha 16:01.8
Jack Bradley SR Williams Field 16:07.9
Dominick Muller SR Hamilton 16:12.5
Brady Nieto SR Hamilton 16:18.1
Joshua Glass SR Casteel 16:20.9
Maddox Bonilla SO Casteel 16:30.9
La'a Hancock SO Desert Vista 16:34.7
Cayden Ray SR Williams Field 16:35.8
Caleb Faba SR Perry 16:36.3
Leo Caruso SO Basha 16:38.5
Guillermo Corona Carmon JR Maryvale 16:49.6
Luke Littlefield SO Desert Vista 16:52.3
Jacob Luecker SO Desert Vista 16:54.8
Adam Slater JR Hamilton 16:55.3
Boston Shaffer SO Casteel 17:11.0
Adrian Arredondo JR Basha 17:12.9
Ashton Engle JR Casteel 17:13.3
Aj Brown JR Williams Field 17:15.8
Max Crockett SR Casteel 17 a1
Isaac Glass SO Casteel W:21.1
Carter Frisk FR Desert Vista 17:21.6
Trenton Shirley SO Desert Vista 17:21.8
Enrique Ballesteros JR Desert Vista 17:26.0
Mikai Smith SO Williams Field 17:26.4
Gavyn Mayhead SO Basha 17:26.9
Nived Ambadipudi SR Basha 17:28.3
Connor McBride SR Basha 17:31.9
Brady Summers SO Basha 17:36.9
Roan Milner SR Perry 17:39.6
Nathaniel Kautz JR Williams Field 17:40.4
Anuj Iyer SR Perry 17:44.0
David Knierim JR Chandler 17:57.0
Allden Buyack SR Perry 17:57.3
Santiago Araiza SO Corona del Sol 18:02.0
Seth Giles SR Higley 18:02.5
Joseph Perez JR Perry 18:02.9
Espoir Munezero JR South Mountain 18:05.1
Joshua Ozaeta JR Perry 18:05.7
Lorenzo Cuesta JR Cesar Chavez 18:07.9
Landry Stoughton JR Casteel 18:08.1
Brenden Kowalczyk FR Higley 18:16.1
Maximiliano Lopez JR Maryvale 18:22.1
Maxwell Trickel FR Perry 18:22.2
Deng Majak SR Chandler 18:26.3
Niko Maldonado JR Desert Vista 18:27.3
Henry Nava SR Maryvale 18:27.6
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Event 2

Boys 5K

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div I Southeast

Place TmP1l

Jack Stewart
Michael Flores
Tyson Miner

Dominic Giacoletti-Diaz
Henry Yazzie

Asher Chacon
Alexander Merquez Parra
Joshua Wiesner
Gabriel Chishugi
Justin Tsosie

Dylan Thorne
Charles Hammer
Keagan Belanger
Miles Dickens

Brody Ray

Miguel Hernandez
Trevor Muniz

Kai Bouknight

Jeron Weight

Asaph Gurrola
Miguel Mosso

Jonah Westemeier
Ellis Nelson

Darey Xopa Cortez
Juan Larios

Anthony Ramirez
Brandon Mondragon
Romeo Padilla
Julian Ley

Joseph Riley

Jarod Robles

Jesus Luzania

Kevin Perez

Adrian Martinez
Jose Fernandez-Alverard
Luis Aguilar Munoz
Eliseo Samorano
Jonathan Parker
Alexander Gutierrez
Moises Bautista
Dominik Hart
Nikkolas Sproule
Diego Espinoza Flores
Alexx Salinas
Hector Tambriz
Renato Alverez
Khalid Muhammad
Bryan Garcia

Chase Weaver

Enoki Nsengiyuma

Year School Finals
SO Higley 18:38.9
FR Higley 18:40.9
SR Higley 18:43.1
SR Cesar Chavez 18:55.2
SR Corona del Sol 19:03.3
SR Corona del Sol 19:05.6
SO Trevor G Browne 19:06.8
JR Corona del Sol 19:09.0
SR Trevor G Browne 19:11.5
SR Chandler 19:11.9
JR Higley 19:12.7
JR Corona del Sol 19:14.0
FR Williams Field 19:16.6
JR Corona del Sol 19:29.7
FR Williams Field 19:29.9
SR Trevor G Browne 19:42.2
JR Chandler 19:58.1
JR Chandler 20:13.9
SR Higley 20:20.4
JR Sunnyside 20:24.5
SR Maryvale 20:29.5
FR Corona del Sol 20:35.6
SR Cesar Chavez 20 _zaalon. O
SR Trevor G Browne 20:48.8
SR Maryvale 20:53.1
JR Maryvale 20:53.8
JR South Mountain 20:58.3
SO Sunnyside 21:06.4
FR Sunnyside 21:06.9
SO Cesar Chavez 21:12.6
SO Cesar Chavez 21:16.6
JR Sunnyside 21:27.4
SO Maryvale 21:30.3
JR Cesar Chavez 21:45.9
JR Trevor G Browne 21:55.5
JR Trevor G Browne 21:56.5
JR Sunnyside 21:56.6
JR Camelback 22:33.5
SR Trevor G Browne 22:40.4
SR Camelback 23:16.7
FR Camelback 23:18.2
S0 Sunnyside 23:23.2
SO South Mountain 23:38.7
SO South Mountain 23:40.7
SR South Mountain 25:29.6
SO Chandler 26:07.3
JR Camelback 26:50.6
JR Camelback 29:48.7
JR Camelback 29:49.5
JR Camelback 30:27.3
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div I Southeast Team Scores

SR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SR
SO

SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
FR

1. 17 Hamilton

1 1 8291 Chase Markunas

2 2 8295 Zarian Rodriguez
3 3 8292 Theo McDhaid

4 4 8290 Ryan Estrada

5 7 8293 Dominick Muller
[ ( 8) 8294 Brady Nieto

7 (18) 8296 Adam Slater

2. 82 Casteel

1 9 7987 Joshua Glass

2 10 7983 Maddox Bonilla

3 19 7988 Boston Shaffer

4 21 7985 Ashton Engle

5 23 7984 Max Crockett

[ ( 24) 7986 Isaac Glass

7 ( 44) 7989 Landry Stoughton
3. 95 Desert Vista

1 11 8196 La'a Hancock

2 16 8197 Luke Littlefield
3 17 8198 Jacob Luecker

4 25 8194 Carter Frisk

5 26 8200 Trenton Shirley
9 (27) 8195 Enrique Ballesteros
7 ( 49) 8199 Niko Maldonado
4. 98 Basha

1 5 7868 Boston Walseth

2 14 7864 Leo Caruso

3 20 7863 Adrian Arredondo
4 29 7865 Gavyn Mayhead

5 30 7862 Nived Ambadipudi
6 ( 31) 7866 Connor McBride

7 ( 32) 7867 Brady Summers

5. 102 Williams Field

1 6 8896 Jack Bradley

2 12 8900 Cayden Ray

3 22 8897 Aj Brown

4 28 8901 Mikai Smith

5 34 8898 Nathaniel Kautz
6 ( 63) 8895 Keagan Belanger
7 ( 65) 8899 Brody Ray

FR

16:01.2

16:

17:

15

15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:

16

16:
17:

17

17:

17

18:
:01.
16:

16:
dnion:

17
17
17
18

A .

16:
16:
17:

17
17

17:

17

01.

16:
16:
17:

17

17:
19:

19

:58.
58.
58.
58.
12.
18.
55.

:20.
30.
11.
:13.
18.
:21.
08.

34.
52.
54,
218
g
2206
:27.

01.
38.
12.
:26.
:28.
31.
:36.

07.
35.
15.
:26.
40.
16.
:29.

1
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:20:06.0

:24:34.2

:25:05.2

:24:48.4

:25:06.3

0:14.3)

0:57.2)

0:47.1)

1:26.5)

1:32.5)
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div I Southeast Team Scores

6. 158 Perry 17:
1 13 8551 Caleb Faba SR
2 33 8553 Roan Milner SR
3 35 8552 Anuj Iyer SR
4 37 8550 Allden Buyack SR
5 40 8555 Joseph Perez JR
6 ( 42) 8554 Joshua Ozaeta JR
7 (47) 8556 Maxwell Trickel FR
7. 240 Higley 18
1 39 8305 Seth Giles SR
2 45 8306 Brenden Kowalczyk FR
3 51 8308 Jack Stewart S0
4 52 8304 Michael Flores FR
5 53 8307 Tyson Miner SR
[ ( 61) 8309 Dylan Thorne JR
7 ( 69) 8310 Jeron Weight SR
8. 257 Maryvale 19
1 15 8452 Guillermo Corona Carmona JR
2 46 8454 Maximiliano Lopez JR
3 50 8456 Henry Nava SR
4 71 8455 Miguel Mosso SR
5 75 8453 Juan Larios SR
9 ( 76) 8458 Anthony Ramirez JR
7 ( 83) 8457 Kevin Perez SO
9. 269 Corona del Sol 18:
1 38 8112 Santiago Araiza SO
2 55 8118 Henry Yazzie SR
3 56 8113 Asher Chacon SR
4 58 8117 Joshua Wiesner JR
5 62 8115 Charles Hammer JR
9 ( 64) 8114 Miles Dickens JR
7 (72) 8116 Jonah Westemeier FR
10. 279 Chandler 19:
1 36 8023 David Knierim JR
2 48 8024 Deng Majak SR
3 60 8026 Justin Tsosie SR
4 67 8025 Trevor Muniz JR
5 68 8021 Kai Bouknight JR
6 ( 906) 8020 Renato Alverez S0

:28.3

:00.4

36.1 1

16:36.
17:39.
17:44.
17:57.
18:02.
18:05.
18:22.

N J O wo oy w

=

18:02.
18:16.
18:38.
18:40.
18:43.
19:12.
20:20.

N o CH I )]

=

16:49.

18:22.
18:27.
20:29.
2mmg3
20:53.
21:30.

w o = O oy -

54.8

=

18:02.
19:03.
19:05.
19:009.
19:14.
19:29.
20:35.

O] O O oy wo

09.5

=

17:57.
18:26.
19:11.
19:58.
20:13.
26:07.

w ok wwwo

:28:00.1

:32:21.5

:35:01.9

:34:33.9

:35:47.2

1:26.6)

0:40.06)

4:03.5)

1:12.0)

2:16.9)
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Event 3

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Metro

Place TmP1l

Bib
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22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44

Name Year School Finals

Teagan Theall JR Deer Valley 21:04.3
Kate Steber SR Chaparral 22:19.7
Nova Valenzuela JR La Joya 22:19.8
Nohelia Cortez JR Agua Fria Union 22:34.7
Maryn Wolff SR Verrado 22:35.6
Rilee Thuneman SR Lake Havasu 22:36.4
Laikyn Webster JR Verrado 22:36.5
Nathalia (Zoe) Hernande SR North 22:39.4
Alice Lopez SO North 22:43.3
Isabella Mendez FR Verrado 22:57.8
Mariah Newton SR Deer Valley 22:59.3
Joscelyn Brown SR Deer Valley 23:07.7
Kaylee Moreno SO Carl Hayden 23:14.4
Ilse Barrera SO Deer Valley 23:24.0
Carrie Baughman JR Deer Valley 23:27.3
Abigail Root FR Verrado 23:34.2
Beyonce Torres Corrales SO Copper Canyon 23:38.8
Jesline Avila SO Centennial 23:53.2
Kayla McNatt SR North 24:01.3
Abigail Reynolds SO Chaparral 24:03.5
Olivia Dougherty JR Chaparral 24:04.1
Tyrra Matambo SR Youngker 24:16.4
Lily Thomas JR Buckeye Union 24:30.2
Silvera Ormsby SR La Joya 24:49.6
Ariana Ramos JR Sierra Linda 24:53.6
Athena Conway JR Lake Havasu 24:55.3
Lilieth Iturralde JR Carl Hayden 24:59.3
Alayna Ashley SO Deer Valley 25:15.7
Mia Hawley SR Chaparral 25:19.3
Joseline Villarreal Del SR Carl Hayden 25:22.6
Nalleli Preza Martinez SR Carl Hayden 25:33.5
Kate Barrera SO Deer Valley 25:34.2
Skylie Flores SO Carl Hayden 25:34.8
Samia Ahmad JR Desert Edge 25:50.2
Areisy Gallegos SO Lake Havasu 25:52.7
Jade Arrizon FR Betty H Fairfax 25:53.8
Isabella Morales SR North 25:54.3
Karol Macias Cerda SR Betty H Fairfax 25:56.1
Natalia Delgado Valadez SR Agua Fria Union 25:58.3
Michaela Hancock SO Verrado 26:01.6
Abigail Zuniga SR North 26:04.9
Maria Mendez SO Carl Hayden 26:16.5
Angelina Elmer SR Desert Edge 26:22.1
Ava Ziegler SO Agua Fria Union 26:24.7
Vianney Aguilar Cano SR Youngker 26:27.7
Brooklyn Kreuser SO Chaparral 26:37.3
Lailah Poschitzki SR Centennial 26:40.3
Jimena Magana SO Agua Fria Union 26:41.0
Esperanza Acuna SR Agua Fria Union 26:51.7
Josefina Alonso SR Carl Hayden 27:16.5
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Event 3

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Metro

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62

63
64

65

66

67
68

69
70

71

72
73

8041
7995
8557
8150
8047
8153
8091
7992
8846
8356
8092
8369
8507
8352
7795
8848
8152
8370
8094
7798
8355
7885
8512
8353
7902
8151
7884
8498
8499
8354
8558
7994
7991
8910
8500
7793
8096
8148
8559
8368
8708
7794
8093
8095

Name Year School Finals Pace
Elena Barr SR Chaparral 27:17.5 8:48
Alexandria Stauffer SO Centennial 27:17.8 8:48
Angel Freeman SR Phoenix Central 27:21.7 8:49
Kira Franklin FR Desert Edge 27:22.3 8:49
Layla Su SO Chaparral 27:24.2 8:50
Selicia Nunez JR Desert Edge 27:25.2 8:50
Adrianna Baron SO Copper Canyon 27:31.1 8:52
Maelyn Mark JR Centennial 27:42.8 8:56
Bethany Byron SR Verrado 27:52.3 8:59
Emma Maccree JR La Joya 28:03.1 9:02
Yadi Gomez FR Copper Canyon 28:24.6 9:09
Elizabeth Jauss JR Lake Havasu 28:25.6 9:09
Dianni Arter SO North 28:33.9 9:12
Amani Aguilar SO La Joya 28:36.5 9:13
Masoka Bushiri SO Alhambra 28:44.7 9:16
Hannah Jones SO Verrado 28:45.1 9:16
Mya Laureano JR Desert Edge 28:52.2 9:18
Cassidy Mangus FR Lake Havasu 29:02.8 9:21
Nahitzy Lopez SR Copper Canyon 29:07.9 9:23
Ashley Salazar SR Alhambra 29:23.2 9:28
Vanessa Hernandez JR La Joya 29:23.7 9:28
Isabel Cardenas SR Betty H Fairfax 29:32.2 9:31
Joseline Ortiz JR North PRS-y e e )
Anna Cortez SO La Joya 29:57.8 9:39
Kayden Simmons SR Buckeye Union 30:10.8 9:43
Lauren Jancoski FR Desert Edge 30:32.8 9:50
Sienna Bernard SR Betty H Fairfax 30:56.5 9:58
Desirae Parris FR Mountain Pointe 31:02.9 10:00
Lidia Santiago Hernande SR Mountain Pointe 31:24.1 10:07
Amberly Gonzalez FR La Joya 31:46.0 10:14
Alexis Ibarra JR Phoenix Central 31:46.5 10:14
Cheyanne Sassaman JR Centennial 32:29.6 10:28
Charlotte Greer SO Centennial 32:34.9 10:30
Alexandria Lange SO Youngker 32:34.9 10:30
Isabella Talmon SR Mountain Pointe 33:05.6 10:40
Aroba Antagodi SR Alhambra 33:39.5 10:50
Alanny Mendez SO Copper Canyon 34:26.8 11:06
Nevaeh Case SR Desert Edge 34:40.0 11:10
Alexis Stevens JR Phoenix Central 35:07.4 11:19
Alyssa Jackson FR Lake Havasu 35:12.6 11:20
Sophia Olvera FR Sierra Linda 36:13.9 11:40
Isabella Arciniega SR Alhambra 37:00.8 11:55
Karime Hernandez-Perez JR Copper Canyon 39:31.9 12:44
Analyssa Martinez-Castr JR Copper Canyon 42:42.1 13:45
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores

1. 53 Deer Valley ( 22:48.6 1:54:02.6
1 1 8139 Teagan Theall JR 21:04.3

2 11 8138 Mariah Newton SR 22:59.3

3 12 8137 Joscelyn Brown SR 23:07.7

4 14 8134 Ilse Barrera SO 23:24.0

5 15 8136 Carrie Baughman JR 23:27.3

6 ( 25) 8133 Alayna Ashley SO 25:15.7

7 ( 29) 8135 Kate Barrera SO 25:34.2

2. 73 Verrado ( 23:33.2 1:57:45.7
1 5 8852 Maryn Wolff SR 22:35.6

2 7 8851 Laikyn Webster JR 22:36.5

3 10 8849 Isabella Mendez FR 22:57.8

4 16 8850 Abigail Root FR 23:34.2

5 35 8847 Michaela Hancock S0 26:01.6

[ ( 52) 8846 Bethany Byron SR 27:52.3

7 ( 58) 8848 Hannah Jones SO 28:45.1

3. 105 North ( 24:16.7 2:01:23.2
1 8 8508 Nathalia (Zoe) Hernandez SR 22:39.4

2 9 8509 Alice Lopez SO 22:43.3

3 19 8510 Kayla McNatt SR 24:01.3

4 33 8511 Tsabella Morales SR 25:54.3

5 36 8513 Abigail Zuniga SR 26:04.9

S ( 56) 8507 Dianni Arter SO 28:33.9

7 ( 63) 8512 Joseline Ortiz JR 29:35.1

4. 109 Chaparral ( 24:28.8 2:02:23.9
1 2 8046 Kate Steber SR 22:19.7

2 20 8045 Abigail Reynolds SO 24:03.5

3 21 8042 Olivia Dougherty JR 24:04.1

4 26 8043 Mia Hawley SR 25:19.3

5 40 8044 Brooklyn Kreuser SO 26:37.3

6 ( 45) 8041 Elena Barr SR 27:17.5

7 ( 48) 8047 Layla Su SO 27:24.2

5. 122 Carl Hayden ( 24:57.0 2:04:44.06
1 13 7955 Kaylee Moreno SO 23:14.4

2 24 7953 Lilieth Iturralde JR 24:59.3

3 27 7957 Joseline Villarreal Delfin SR 25:22.06

4 28 7956 Nalleli Preza Martinez SR 25:33.5

5 30 7952 Skylie Flores SO 25:34.8

6 ( 37) 7954 Maria Mendez S0 26:16.5

7 ( 44) 7951 Josefina Alonso SR 27:16.5

2:23.0)

3:26.0)

3:25.5)

4:17.6)

2:20.4)
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores

6. 162 Agua Fria Union 25:42.1 2:08:30.4 4:17.0)
1 4 7737 Nohelia Cortez JR 22:34.7

2 34 7738 Natalia Delgado Valadez SR 25:58.3

3 39 7740 Ava Ziegler SO 26:24.7

4 42 7739 Jimena Magana SO 26:41.0

5 43 7736 Esperanza Acuna SR 26:51.7

7. 176 Lake Havasu 26:10.6 2:10:52.8 6:26.4)
1 6 8371 Rilee Thuneman SR 22:36.4

2 23 8366 Athena Conway JR 24:55.3

3 32 8367 Areisy Gallegos S0 25:52.7

4 55 8369 Elizabeth Jauss JR 28:25.6

5 60 8370 Cassidy Mangus FR 29:02.8

6 71) 8368 Alyssa Jackson FR 35:12.6

8. 197 La Joya Community 26:38.6 2:13:12.7 7:03.9)
1 3 8358 Nova Valenzuela JR 22:19.8

2 22 8357 Silvera Ormsby SR 24:49.06

3 53 8356 Emma Maccree JR 28:03.1

4 57 8352 Amani Aguilar SO 28:36.5

5 62 8355 Vanessa Hernandez JR 29:23.7

6 64) 8353 Anna Cortez SO 23t 57 28

7 66) 8354 Amberly Gonzalez FR 31:46.0

9. 223 Centennial 27:36.8 2:18:03.7 8:36.4)
1 18 7990 Jesline Avila SO 23:53.2

2 41 7993 Lailah Poschitzki SR 26:40.3

3 46 7995 Alexandria Stauffer S0 27:17.8

4 51 7992 Maelyn Mark JR 27:42.8

5 67 7994 Cheyanne Sassaman JR 32:29.6

6 68) 7991 Charlotte Greer S0 32:34.9

10. 224 Desert Edge 27:10.4 2:15:52.0 3:02.0)
1 31 8147 Samia Ahmad JR 25:50.2

2 38 8149 Angelina Elmer SR 26:22.1

3 47 8150 Kira Franklin FR 27:22.3

4 49 8153 Selicia Nunez JR 27:25.2

5 59 8152 Mya Laureano JR 28:52.2

6 65) 8151 Lauren Jancoski FR 30:32.8

7 70) 8148 Nevaeh Case SR 34:40.0
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Event 4

Boys 5K

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div II Metro

Place TmP1l

Bib

W J o U W
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

7999
8143
8144
7996
8515
8502
8104
8142
7960
7961
7959
8048
8141
7963
7741
8520
7958
7964
8365
7745
8485
8918
8146
8140
8857
8853
8854
8376
8506
8103
8855
7962
8363
7743
8514
8858
8859
8360
7910
8504
8145
8505
8377
7742
8856
8486
8099
8159
8098
8375

Mattox Grove
Daequan Tigue
Marquez Tigue

Riley Coyle

Griffin Good

Nathan Brandon
Emmanuel Tovar Nunez
Mustafa Sultani
Wilson Ndayambaje
Xavier Olivarez
Alberto Lujan Gonzalez
Forrest Birdsall
Aukai Fletcher
Raymond Rivas

Hani Davis

Alex Wilson

Diego Escareno
Emmanuel Rojas
Josue Valdez

Aiden Sianez

Miguel Garfio
Manuel Urbina

Ezra Zufelt

Isaiah Cheetum
Chase Humes

Marek Oude-Nejeweme
Kameran Crespo
Carter Owens
Christian Tso

Jaime Torres Corrales
Charles Eutsler
Cristian Ramirez
Brandon Mendoza
Luis Hernandez

Luis Antelo

Liam Kleinschmidt
Kevin Pina

Daylan Chavez
Benjamin Rincon
Evan Martinez
Marland Williams
Spencer Odahlen
Corbin Owens
Juancarlos Esquer Lopez
Simunye Huggins
Alexis Islas
Christian Lopez
Xavier Robin

Mark Fraire

James Jauss

Year School Finals Pace
SR Centennial 16:36.6 5:21
SO Deer Valley 16:45.7 5:24
SR Deer Valley 17:22.1 5:36
SR Centennial 17:27.6 5:38
SR North 17:41.7 5:42
SO Mountain Pointe 17:55.7 5:47
JR Copper Canyon 18:02.8 5:49
SR Deer Valley 18:08.3 5:51
JR Carl Hayden 18:20.2 5:55
SR Carl Hayden 18:21.1 5:55
SR Carl Hayden 18:24.5 5:56
JR Chaparral 18:28.1 5:57
JR Deer Valley 18:31.6 5:58
JR Carl Hayden 18:43.7 6:02
SR Agua Fria Union 18:49.8 6:04
SO North 18:50.0 6:04
SO Carl Hayden 18:51.6 6:05
JR Carl Hayden 19:01.9 6:08
JR La Joya 19:03.0 ©6:08
SR Agua Fria Union 19:05.0 6:09
SR Metro Tech 19:05.4 6:09
SO Youngker 19:11.3 6:11
JR Deer Valley 19 gule 5 ufnal.
SO Deer Valley 19:14.6 6:12
JR Verrado 19:20.0 6:14
SR Verrado 19:28.2 6:16
SR Verrado 19:29.1 6:17
JR Lake Havasu 19:31.4 6:18
FR Mountain Pointe 19:38.3 6:20
SR Copper Canyon 19:40.6 6:20
SR Verrado 19:46.3 6:22
SO Carl Hayden 19:48.0 6:23
SR La Joya 19:49.0 6:23
SR Agua Fria Union 19:50.6 6:24
SO North 19:51.2 6:24
SR Verrado 20:02.5 6:28
SO Verrado 20:04.5 6:28
SR La Joya 20:08.9 6:30
SO Buckeye Union 20:16.3 6:32
FR Mountain Pointe 20:16.9 6:32
JR Deer Valley 20:21.9 6:34
SR Mountain Pointe 20:25.7 6:35
FR Lake Havasu 20:30.5 6:37
SR Agua Fria Union 20:31.6 6:37
JR Verrado 20:38.0 6:39
SR Metro Tech 20:41.0 6:40
JR Copper Canyon 20:42.0 6:40
JR Desert Edge 20:43.1 6:41
JR Copper Canyon 20:45.6 6:41
SR Lake Havasu 20:47.7 6:42
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Event 4

Boys 5K

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div II Metro

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

49
50
51

52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91
92
93
94

8364
8484
8713
7998
8487
8503
7805
8564
7907
8518
8516
8100
8373
8915
7887
8053
8374
7893
7906
7747
8912
7889
8378
8049
8916
7888
7997
7908
7890
8361
8488
8102
8101
8517
8489
8914
8917
7904
8710
8562
8372
8715
8483
7746
8362
7803
8359
7744
7905
8565

Jaiden Rodriguez-Matta
Jesus Garfio

Daniel Martinez

Brian Fuentes

Israel Munoz

Abraham Martinez
Maurice Sungura
Dalith Miranda Chavez
Drew Lambrecht

Isaac Tovar

Eduardo Ortiz Escobedo
Carlos Mireles
Michael Balog

Isaiah Montgomery
Adrian Bailey

Zachary Mann

Jacob Barrios
Sebastian Willingham
Moises Dela Rosa

Luke Ziegler

Ezra Boisselier
Sebastian Cerda-Macias
Colt Weiss

Jake Defusco

Jesus Ramirez
Cristian Bencomo
Samuel Duran

Justin Oliver

Cedrick Manzi

Marko Cisneros

Josh Nieto

Marlon Rodriguez
Michael Munoz

George Reid

Luis Rodriguez Gomez
Theo Figueroa Saucedo
Lorenzo Stanley

Luis Garcia Barcenas
Jayden Gilbert

Alan Gasperin

Parker Ade

Alex On

Rudy Chavez

Gabriel Zarate

Irving Jasso-Flores
Angel Navarro

Alonzo Camarillo
Gabriel Magana

Jose Manuel Briones
Ameer Sheikh

Year School Finals Pace
JR La Joya 20:49.1 6:43
SR Metro Tech 20:52.7 6:44
FR Sierra Linda 21:05.5 6:48
SR Centennial 21:07.6 6:48
SR Metro Tech 21:11.7 6:50
FR Mountain Pointe 21:15.7 6:51
SR Alhambra 21:15.8 6:51
JR Phoenix Central 21:21.9 6:53
SR Buckeye Union 21:23.2 6:53
FR North 21:25.9 6:54
JR North 21:27.7 6:55
SR Copper Canyon 21:28.5 6:55
SR Lake Havasu 21:30.2 6:56
SO Youngker 21:30.5 6:56
SR Betty H Fairfax 21:34.0 6:57
FR Chaparral 21:35.9 6:58
SO Lake Havasu 21:37.0 6:58
JR Betty H Fairfax 21:37.6 6:58
SO Buckeye Union 21:42.7 7:00
JR Agua Fria Union 21:43.1 7:00
SR Youngker 21:46.9 7:01
SO Betty H Fairfax 21:47.9 7:01
JR Lake Havasu 21:54.8 7:04
SR Chaparral 22:00.1 7:05
SR Youngker 22:04.1 7:07
SO Betty H Fairfax 22:08.1 7:08
SO Centennial 22:10.9 7:09
FR Buckeye Union 22:13.7 7:10
JR Betty H Fairfax 22:23.9 7:13
JR La Joya 22:24.6 7:13
SR Metro Tech 22:25.6 7:14
SO Copper Canyon 22:27.0 7:14
JR Copper Canyon 22:29.3 7:15
FR North 22:30.8 7:15
SO Metro Tech 22:35.9 7:17
SR Youngker 22:37.2 7:17
SR Youngker 22:42.3 7:19
SO Buckeye Union 22:43.3 7:19
FR Sierra Linda 22:51.5 7:22
SR Phoenix Central 23:01.9 7:25
SO Lake Havasu 23:02.6 7:25
SR Sierra Linda 23:29.3 7:34
JR Metro Tech 23:40.6 7:38
SR Agua Fria Union 23:47.7 7:40
JR La Joya 23:58.9 7:44
JR Alhambra 24:05.2 7:46
FR La Joya 24:05.8 7:46
FR Agua Fria Union 24:08.9 7:47
JR Buckeye Union 24:20.3 7:50
JR Phoenix Central 24:31.1 7:54

ot ot

+
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores

Daequan Tigue
Marquez Tigue
Mustafa Sultani
Aukai Fletcher
Ezra Zufelt
Isaiah Cheetum
Marland Williams

Wilson Ndayambaje
Xavier Olivarez

Alberto Lujan Gonzalez

Raymond Rivas
Diego Escareno
Emmanuel Rojas
Cristian Ramirez

Chase Humes

Marek Oude-Nejeweme
Kameran Crespo
Charles Eutsler
Liam Kleinschmidt
Kevin Pina

Simunye Huggins

ain Pointe

Nathan Brandon
Christian Tso
Evan Martinez
Spencer Odahlen
Abraham Martinez

SO
FR
FR
SR
FR

Griffin Good
Alex Wilson
Luis Antelo
Isaac Tovar

Eduardo Ortiz Escobedo

1. 41 Deer Valley
1 1 8143
2 2 8144
3 6 8142
4 11 8141
5 21 8146
6 (22) 8140
7 ( 39) 8145
2. 51 Carl Hayden
1 7 7960
2 8 7961
3 9 7959
4 12 7963
5 15 7958
6 ( 16) 79064
7 ( 30) 7962
3. 135 Verrado
1 23 8857
2 24 8853
3 25 8854
4 29 8855
5 34 8858
6 ( 35) 8859
7 ( 43) 8856
4. 162 Mount
1 4 8502
2 27 8506
3 38 8504
4 40 8505
5 53 8503
5. 163 North
1 3 8515
2 14 8520
3 33 8514
4 56 8518
5 57 8516
6 (79) 8517

George Reid

SR
SO
SO
FR
JR
FR

17:59.9

19:

19:

16:
17:
18:
18:
19:
19:
20:

:32.

18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:

:37.

19:
19:
O
19:
20
20:
20:

54.

17:
19:
20:
20:
21:

51.

17:
18:
19:
21:
21:
22

45.
22.
08.
31.
11.
14.
21.

20.
21.
24.
43.
51.
01.
48.

20.
28.
29.
46.
02.
04.
38.

55.
38.
16.
25.
15.

41.
50.
51.
25.
27.
30.

1

= ~N 30 w3 = O O oWk NN O = O OV o0 DN = O oY Ul oy WK

0 10 NOJ

:29:59.2

:32:41.1

:38:06.1

:39:32.3

:39:16.5

2:25.8)

0:31.4)

0:42.5)

3:20.0)

3:46.0)
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II Metro Team Scores

6. 171 Agua Fria Union 20:00.1 1:40:00.1
1 13 7741 Hani Davis SR 18:49.8

2 18 7745 Aiden Sianez SR 19:05.0

3 32 7743 Luils Hernandez SR 19:50.6

4 42 7742 Juancarlos Esquer Lopez SR 20:31.6

5 66 7747 Luke Ziegler JR 21:43.1

[ ( 89) 7746 Gabriel Zarate SR 23:47.7

7 ( 92) 7744 Gabriel Magana FR 24:08.9

7. 183 Copper Canyon 20:07.9 1:40:39.5
1 5 8104 Emmanuel Tovar Nunez JR 18:02.8

2 28 8103 Jaime Torres Corrales SR 19:40.06

3 45 8099 Christian Lopez JR 20:42.0

4 47 8098 Mark Fraire JR 20:45.6

5 58 8100 Carlos Mireles SR 21:28.5

[ (77) 8102 Marlon Rodriguez SO 22:27.0

7 (78) 8101 Michael Munoz JR 22:29.3

8. 208 La Joya Community 20:27.0 1:42:14.6
1 17 8365 Josue Valdez JR 19:03.0

2 31 8363 Brandon Mendoza SR 19:49.0

3 36 8360 Daylan Chavez SR 20:08.9

4 49 8364 Jaiden Rodriguez-Matta JR 20:49.1

5 75 8361 Marko Cisneros JR 22:24.6

6 ( 90) 8362 Irving Jasso-Flores JR 23:4'8 O

7 ( 91) 8359 Alonzo Camarillo FR 24:05.8

9. 237 Lake Havasu 20:47.4 1:43:56.8
1 26 8376 Carter Owens JR 19:31.4

2 41 8377 Corbin Owens FR 20:30.5

3 48 8375 James Jauss SR 20:47.7

4 59 8373 Michael Balog SR 21:30.2

5 63 8374 Jacob Barrios SO 21:37.0

6 ( 69) 8378 Colt Weiss JR 21:54.8

7 ( 86) 8372 Parker Ade S0 23:02.6

10. 241 Metro Tech 20:51.3 1:44:16.4
1 19 8485 Miguel Garfio SR 19:05.4

2 44 8486 Alexis Islas SR 20:41.0

3 50 8484 Jesus Garfio SR 20:52.7

4 52 8487 Israel Munoz SR 21:11.7

5 76 8488 Josh Nieto SR 22:25.6

6 ( 80) 8489 Luis Rodriguez Gomez SO 22:35.9

7 ( 88) 8483 Rudy Chavez JR 23:40.6

2:53.3)

3:25.7)

3:21.6)

2:05.06)

3:20.2)
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Event 5

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II East

Place TmP1l

Bib
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30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

8162
7939
7916
7912
8866
8863
7915
8165
7846
7940
7822
7914
7911
7841
7917
8166
7843
8315
7821
8861
7826
8860
7842
8163
7823
7913
7943
8160
8164
8528
7845
7847
7942
7824
7966
7938
8864
8767
7937
7820
8461
8161
8865
8313
8462
8460
8862
8522
7968
8311

Sylvia Harding
Bianca Hurtado
Allison Reamer
Mailie Bradbury
Kaylie Spencer
Madison Graffius
Tatum Nelson
Lyla Yango
Violet Welch
Lilly Miles
Samantha Gagnon
Kendall Nelson
Charlotte Bradbury
Brianna Haymore
Isabella Rock
Julia Zhang
Hanna Nguyen
Sora Nishiyama
Izzy Catton
Ysabella Castro
Evra Therien
Paloma Castaneda
Maya Komenaka
Maren Newman
Charlotte Hopper
Jemma Kasowski
Kyla Yazzie
Taliana Alcoverde
Mai Piel

Chantel Szeto
Warren Stockton
Lexi Wiethoff
Lizzie Stone
Kelly Mitchell
Kameron Greco
Susan Edwards
Tegan Jackson
Trinity Orta

Mia McMullen
Gianna Catton
Brooklyn Bosman
Marah Williamson
Isabella Olmos
Gabriella Mathurin
Zoe Doyle

Emma Beversdorf
Addyson Francis
Jennifer Padilla
Isabelle Martinez
Keira Holland

Year School Finals Pace
SO Desert Mountain 19:48.1 6:23
JR Campo Verde 20:03.2 6:28
SO Cactus Shadows 20:21.1 6:34
SR Cactus Shadows 20:28.9 6:36
SO Vista Grande 20:29.2 6:36
SR Vista Grande 20:31.9 6:37
SR Cactus Shadows 20:46.7 6:42
JR Desert Mountain 21:48.7 7:02
SO Arizona Prep 21:50.6 7:02
JR Campo Verde 21:57.5 7:05
FR Arcadia 22:02.6 7:06
SO Cactus Shadows 22:05.9 7:07
FR Cactus Shadows 22:14.6 7:10
SR Arizona Prep 22:26.0 7:14
SR Cactus Shadows 22:31.4 7:15
FR Desert Mountain 23:00.1 7:25
JR Arizona Prep 23:06.8 7:27
SR Horizon 23:11.5 7:28
JR Arcadia 23:14.2 7:29
FR Vista Grande 23:15.4 7:30
SO Arcadia 23:18.8 7:31
JR Vista Grande 23:24.6 7:33
JR Arizona Prep 23:27.0 . 7:33
JR Desert Mountain 23:27.8 7:34
SR Arcadia 23:30.7 7:35
SO Cactus Shadows 28354 7836
JR Campo Verde 23:41.9 7:38
SR Desert Mountain 23:45.7 T7:39
JR Desert Mountain 23:46.3 7:40
SR Paradise Valley 23:54.6 7:42
JR Arizona Prep 24:02.0 7:45
SR Arizona Prep 24:07.4 7:46
SR Campo Verde 24:30.9 7:54
JR Arcadia 25:11.2 8:07
SO Casa Grande 25:21.4 8:10
SO Campo Verde 25:21.6 8:10
FR Vista Grande 25:24.3 8:11
JR Tempe 25:27.3 8:12
SO Campo Verde 25:51.7 8:20
SO Arcadia 26:02.3 8:23
SO McClintock 26:04.3 8:24
SO Desert Mountain 26:06.7 8:25
FR Vista Grande 26:36.0 8:34
JR Horizon 26:41.1 8:36
JR McClintock 26:46.4 8:38
FR McClintock 27:10.0 8:45
SR Vista Grande 27:16.6 8:47
SR North Canyon 28:04.8 9:03
SO Casa Grande 28:14.5 9:06
SO Horizon 28:31.6 9:11
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Event 5

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II East

Bib

Place TmP1l
51 47
52 48
53 49
54
55 50
56
57 51
58 52
59 53
60 54
6l 55
62
63 56
64 57
65 58
66 59

7825
8465
8769
8444
8764
7965
8316
8766
8312
8765
8459
7969
8768
8464
8314
8770

Jenna Mukavitz
Kathleen Penry
Jessica Sanchez
Teagan Delma
Ameerah Colon
Yanizta Garcia
Aissa Valverde-Meza
Brisa Martinez
Adriana Leyva
Valery Cordova
Eden Anderson
Anilu Rodriguez
Brianna Ruiz
Haelie Macon
Sophia Morescki
Tiffanie Zamorano

Year School Finals Pace
SR Arcadia 28:34.2 9:12
JR McClintock 29:24.7 9:28
SR Tempe 29:26.2 9:29
SR Maricopa 29:41.7 9:34
SO Tempe 29:42.8 9:34
SO Casa Grande 30:06.5 9:42
JR Horizon 31:29.1 10:09
SR Tempe 31:30.6 10:09
SO Horizon 31:33.8 10:10
SR Tempe 32:21.8 10:25
FR McClintock 32:22.0 10:26
FR Casa Grande 32:25.8 10:27
SR Tempe 34:36.4 11:09
JR McClintock 36:07.7 11:38
SR Horizon 37:33.0 12:06
SO Tempe 41:53.7 13:30
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/25/2023

Girls 5K Run Div II

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

East Team Scores

Allison Reamer
Mailie Bradbury
Tatum Nelson
Kendall Nelson
Charlotte Bradbury
Isabella Rock
Jemma Kasowski

Sylvia Harding
Lyla Yango

Julia Zhang
Maren Newman
Taliana Alcoverde

Marah Williamson

Arizona College Preparatory

Kaylie Spencer
Madison Graffius
Ysabella Castro
Paloma Castaneda
Tegan Jackson
Isabella Olmos
Addyson Francis

Violet Welch
Brianna Haymore
Hanna Nguyen
Maya Komenaka
Warren Stockton
Lexi Wiethoff

Bianca Hurtado
Lilly Miles
Kyla Yazzie
Lizzie Stone
Susan Edwards

1. 39 Cactus Shadows
1 3 7916

2 4 7912

3 7 7915

4 12 7914

5 13 7911

6 ( 15) 7917

7 ( 26) 7913

2. 77 Deser

1 1 8162

2 8 8165

3 16 8166

4 24 8163

5 28 8160

6 ( 29) 8164 Mai Piel
7 ( 40) 81lol

3. 88 Vista Grande
1 5 8866

2 6 8863

3 20 8861

4 22 8860

5 35 8864

S ( 41) 8865

7 ( 45) 8862

4. 93

1 9 7846

2 14 7841

3 17 7843

4 23 7842

5 30 7845

6 ( 31) 7847

5. 105 Campo Verde
1 2 7939

2 10 7940

3 27 7943

4 32 7942

5 34 7938

6 ( 37) 7937

Mia McMullen

( 21:11.5 1:45:57.2
SO 20:21.1
SR 20:28.9
SR 20:46.7
SO 22:05.9
FR 22:14.6
SR 22:31.4
SO 23:35.1
( 22:22.1 1:51:50.4
SO 19:48.1
JR 21:48.7
FR 23:00.1
JR 23:27.8
SR 23:45.7
JR 23:46.3
SO 26:06.7
( 22:37.1 1:53:05.4
SO 20:29.2
SR 20:31.9
FR e 1 5 ol
JR 23:24.6
FR 2 6TEZl4 B8
FR 26:36.0
SR 27:16.6
( 22:58.5 1:54:52.4
SO 21:50.6
SR 22:26.0
JR 23:06.8
JR 23:27.0
JR 24:02.0
SR 24:07.4
( 23:07.1 1:55:35.1
JR 20:03.2
JR 21:57.5
JR 23:41.9
SR 24:30.9
SO 25:21.6
SO 25:51.7

1:53.5)

3:57.6)

4:55.1)

2:11.4)

5:18.4)
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II East Team Scores

6. 109 Arcadia

1 11 7822 Samantha Gagnon FR
2 19 7821 Izzy Catton JR
3 21 7826 Evra Therien SO
4 25 7823 Charlotte Hopper SR
5 33 7824 Kelly Mitchell JR
6 ( 38) 7820 Gianna Catton SO
7 (47) 7825 Jenna Mukavitz SR
7. 210 Horizon

1 18 8315 Sora Nishiyama SR
2 42 8313 Gabriella Mathurin JR
3 46 8311 Keira Holland S0
4 51 8316 Aissa Valverde-Meza JR
5 53 8312 Adriana Leyva SO
[ ( 58) 8314 Sophia Morescki SR
8. 229 McClintock

1 39 8461 Brooklyn Bosman SO
2 43 8462 Zoe Doyle JR
3 44 8460 Emma Beversdorf FR
4 48 8465 Kathleen Penry JR
5 55 8459 Eden Anderson FR
6 (57) 8464 Haelie Macon JR
9. 241 Tempe

1 36 8767 Trinity Orta JR
2 49 8769 Jessica Sanchez SR
3 50 8764 Ameerah Colon SO
4 52 8766 Brisa Martinez SR
5 54 8765 Valery Cordova SR
[ ( 56) 8768 Brianna Ruiz SR
7 ( 59) 8770 Tiffanie Zamorano SO

23:27.5

22
23:
23:
23:
25:
26:
28:

:17.
23:

26:
28:

31

31:
37:

:21.

26:
26:
27:
2O
32:
36:

:41.

b :
29:
29:
31:
32:
34:
47 :

5

02.
14.
18.
30.
11.
02.
34.

11.
471,
31.
:29.
33.
33.

04.
46.
10.
24,
22}
97 3

27.
26.
42.
30.
21.
36.
53.

1

N O J O bW N O O~ oy Ul N N WDN Jo N

~ P 00 oy 0N W

:57:17.5

:21:27.1

:21:47.4

:28:28.7

3:08.6)

8:22.3)

6:17.7)

6:54.5)
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Event 6

Boys 5K

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div II East

Place TmP1l

Bib

W J o U W
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8172
7944
8872
7827
7851
8170
7946
7852
8524
8867
7849
7848
8168
8322
8773
8471
8526
7947
7850
8173
8167
7854
7853
7945
8169
7949
8870
8171
7975
7970
7923
7950
8466
8868
8871
8535
8446
7833
8774
7919
7918
7832
8320
7948
7922
7924
8869
8467
7830
7921

Name Year School Finals Pace
Conor McGlynn SR Desert Mountain 16:28.4 5:19
Luke Ahles JR Campo Verde 16:46.7 5:24
Julien Villescaz SR Vista Grande 16:48.8 5:25
Chase Braden JR Arcadia 16:56.8 5:28
Ashwin Iyengar JR Arizona Prep 16:59.1 5:28
Gabriel Lahann JR Desert Mountain 17:15.3 5:34
Emmitt Jones JR Campo Verde 17:18.2 5:35
Ifaz Mezouari SO Arizona Prep 17:21.4 5:36
Killian Grimm SR North Canyon 17:26.7 5:37
Eduardo Aviles SR Vista Grande 17:27.8 5:38
Nicholas Cuevas SR Arizona Prep 17:29.0 5:38
Sam Besch-Stokes FR Arizona Prep 17:37.9 5:41
Charlie Heron SR Desert Mountain 17:45.2 5:43
Mack Rubin SR Horizon 17:51.6 5:45
Armando Lopez Bojorquez JR Tempe 17:59.5 5:48
Urddhareta Roy SO McClintock 17:59.7 5:48
Cameron Njaria SR North Canyon 18:03.2 5:49
Kayden Klain SR Campo Verde 18:04.8 5:50
Drew Gauerke JR Arizona Prep 18:08.1 5:51
Justin Rizor JR Desert Mountain 18:10.7 5:52
Connor Duggan SR Desert Mountain 18:13.1 5:52
Suvinay Shah JR Arizona Prep 18:15.6 5:53
Payton Miller SO Arizona Prep 18 ginfn 5 pubena
Mitchell Hall JR Campo Verde 18:28.9 5:57
Nathan Kraatz SR Desert Mountain 18:33.4 5:59
Jacob Nusca JR Campo Verde 18:38.1 6:00
Jordan Guevara SO Vista Grande 18:38.6 6:01
Connor McCarthy SR Desert Mountain 18:42.2 6:02
Lucifer Tashquinth FR Casa Grande 18:42.8 6:02
Caleb Adams SR Casa Grande 18:46.7 6:03
Ben Morgan SR Cactus Shadows 18:46.7 6:03
Zachary Smith SR Campo Verde 18:55.8 6:06
Ezra Adams SO McClintock 18:56.1 6:06
Nathaniel Coronado SR Vista Grande 19:00.6 6:08
Michael Salazar SR Vista Grande 19:03.9 6:09
Cesar Reyes-Barragan SO Paradise Valley 19:07.8 6:10
Micah Gores JR Maricopa 19:08.8 6:10
Isaiah Talamantes SR Arcadia 19:09.7 6:11
Brandon Lopez Bojorquez JR Tempe 19:09.8 6:11
Kaden Hartmann SR Cactus Shadows 19:12.4 6:11
Gavin Coleman JR Cactus Shadows 19:15.7 6:12
Ari Schott SR Arcadia 19:17.6 6:13
Aj Pela JR Horizon 19:22.1 6:15
Dylan McCormick SR Campo Verde 19:23.6 6:15
Broderick Michalscheck SO Cactus Shadows 19:26.6 6:16
Calvin Roberson FR Cactus Shadows 19:27.0 ©6:16
Xavier Dashee JR Vista Grande 19:29.5 ©6:17
Javier Alvarado SR McClintock 19:34.8 6:19
Brady Lord JR Arcadia 19:36.6 6:19
Micheal Rock JR Cactus Shadows 19:37.3 6:19
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Event 6

Boys 5K

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div II East

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

8469
8873
8447
8468
8529
8532
8445
8470
7920
7971
8450
8533
8472
8319
7828
8525
8449
8531
8527
8534
8530
7974
8772
8317
8448
8523
8771
8777
8775
7972
8776
8323
7829
8318
8321

Nash Randow-
Braiden Wrobel
Marshall Kuznia
Andrew Pabst
Cooper Bitticks
Grant Grunden
Isaac Galindo Lara
Jasen Rodriguez
Matthew Hord

Sam Leal

Jacob Surber
Emilio Martinez
Caleb Samuelson
Isaak Loera
Efrain Carmona
Gabriel Montalvo
Ryland Schweitzer
Avery Greenfield
Oscar Rivera
Aarav Patel

Rohan Dravid

Cole Rice

Kaysen Davis
Colton Carlson
Fernando Reyes Perez
Busayo Adigun
Nathaniel Alvarez
Kahlel Wilmore
Ruben Marmalejo
Christian Munguia
Jeremiah Shears
Caleb Selter
David Darnall
Ethan Krich

Nolan Rief

Year School Finals Pace
Kelm SR McClintock 19:46.1 6:22
SO Vista Grande 19:49.8 6:23
FR Maricopa 19:54.4 6:25
SO McClintock 19:56.2 6:25
FR Paradise Valley 19:58.7 6:26
SR Paradise Valley 20:00.3 6:27
FR Maricopa 20:03.7 6:28
JR McClintock 20:04.4 6:28
JR Cactus Shadows 20:05.5 6:28
FR Casa Grande 20:28.4 6:36
SO Maricopa 20:28.4 6:36
JR Paradise Valley 20:30.4 6:37
SR McClintock 20:41.5 6:40
SR Horizon 20:43.6 6:41
SR Arcadia 21:01.8 6:47
SR North Canyon 21:30.7 6:56
JR Maricopa 21:39.2 6:59
FR Paradise Valley 21:40.4 6:59
SR North Canyon 21:52.9 7:03
SO Paradise Valley 22:13.8 7:10
FR Paradise Valley 22:16.9 7:11
JR Casa Grande 22:23.0 7:13
SO Tempe 22:26.5 7:14
FR Horizon 22:42.4 7:19
JR Maricopa 22:47.0 7:20
SR North Canyon 22:51.8 7:22
SR Tempe 22:56.2 7:23
JR Tempe 22:59.0 7:24
JR Tempe 23:00.3 7:25
FR Casa Grande 24:01.6 7:44
SR Tempe 24:24.3 7:52
SR Horizon 25:50.3 8:19
SR Arcadia 27:47.2 8:57
SO Horizon 29:04.9 9:22
FR Horizon 29:15.3 9:25
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II East Team Scores

1. 55 Arizona College Preparatory (

1 5 7851 Ashwin Iyengar JR
2 8 7852 Ifaz Mezouari SO
3 11 7849 Nicholas Cuevas SR
4 12 7848 Sam Besch-Stokes FR
5 19 7850 Drew Gauerke JR
6 22) 7854 Suvinay Shah JR
7 23) 7853 Payton Miller SO
2. 61 Desert Mountain (

1 1 8172 Conor McGlynn SR
2 [ 8170 Gabriel Lahann JR
3 13 8168 Charlie Heron SR
4 20 8173 Justin Rizor JR
5 21 8167 Connor Duggan SR
[ 25) 8169 Nathan Kraatz SR
7 28) 8171 Connor McCarthy SR
3. 77 Campo Verde (

1 2 7944 Luke Ahles JR
2 7 7946 Emmitt Jones JR
3 18 7947 Kayden Klain SR
4 24 7945 Mitchell Hall JR
5 26 7949 Jacob Nusca JR
9 32) 7950 Zachary Smith SR
7 44) 7948 Dylan McCormick SR
4. 109 WVista Grande (

1 3 8872 Julien Villescaz SR
2 10 8867 Eduardo Aviles SR
3 27 8870 Jordan Guevara SO
4 34 8868 Nathaniel Coronado SR
5 35 8871 Michael Salazar SR
6 47) 8869 Xavier Dashee JR
7 52) 8873 Braiden Wrobel S0
5. 198 Arcadia (

1 4 7827 Chase Braden JR
2 38 7833 Isaiah Talamantes SR
3 42 7832 Ari Schott SR
4 49 7830 Brady Lord JR
5 65 7828 Efrain Carmona SR
6 83) 7829 David Darnall SR

17:31.1

18:

19:

16:
17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:

:34.

16:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:

:51.

16:
17:
s
18:
18:
18:
19:

w.

16:
17:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:

12.

16:
19:
19:
19:
21:
27:

59.
21.
29.
37.
08.
15.
16.

28.
15.
45.
10.
13.
33.
42.

46.
18.
04,
28.
8IS
&5 |
23.

48.
27.
38.
00.
03.
29.
49.

56.
09.
17.
36.
01.
47.

1
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:27:35.5

:27:52.7

:29:16.7

:30:59.7

:36:02.5

1:09.0)

1:44.7)

1:51.4)

2:15.1)

4:05.0)
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II East Team Scores

6. 202 McClintock

1 16 8471 Urddhareta Roy

2 33 8466 Ezra Adams

3 48 8467 Javier Alvarado

4 51 8469 Nash Randow- Kelm
5 54 8468 Andrew Pabst

6 58) 8470 Jasen Rodriguez

7 63) 8472 Caleb Samuelson

7. 203 Cactus Shadows

1 31 7923 Ben Morgan

2 40 7919 Kaden Hartmann

3 41 7918 Gavin Coleman

4 45 7922 Broderick Michalscheck
5 46 7924 Calvin Roberson

9 50) 7921 Micheal Rock

7 59) 7920 Matthew Hord

8. 237 North Canyon

1 9 8524 Killian Grimm

2 17 8526 Cameron Njaria

3 66 8525 Gabriel Montalvo

4 69 8527 Oscar Rivera

5 76 8523 Busayo Adigun

9. 271 Casa Grande Union

1 29 7975 Lucifer Tashquinth
2 30 7970 Caleb Adams

3 60 7971 Sam Leal

4 72 7974 Cole Rice

5 80 7972 Christian Munguia
10. 275 Maricopa

1 37 8446 Micah Gores

2 53 8447 Marshall Kuznia

3 57 8445 Isaac Galindo Lara
4 6l 8450 Jacob Surber

5 67 8449 Ryland Schweitzer
6 75) 8448 Fernando Reyes Perez

19:14.6

20:

17

18:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:

:13.
18:

19:
19:

19
19

19:
20:

:21.

17

18:
e
21:

22

52.

18:
18:

20
22
24

:14.

19:
19:
20:

20

21:
22

:59.
56.
34.
46.
56.
04.
471.

:26.
03.
30.
52
el i

46.
12.
15.
:26.
:27.
37.
05.

42,
46.
:28.
:23.
:01.

08.
54.
03.
:28.
39.
47 .

1

= oy O b J 0 [ [co RN RN BN \O RN = U W o o) I b [ O N - 0o J

O N B J >

:36:12.9

:36:08.4

:41:45.3

:44:22.5

:41:14.5

1:56.5)

0:40.3)

5:25.1)

5:18.8)

2:30.4)
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Event 7

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest

Place TmP1l

Bib
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

8609
8607
8700
8393
8394
8057
8905
8338
8580
8906
8421
8696
8423
8751
8903
8902
8605
8389
8907
8695
8425
8055
8061
8908
8606
8813
8426
8904
8837
8699
8427
8340
8698
8579
8581
8060
8842
8814
8876
8697
8388
8750
8838
8339
8056
8058
8754
8390
8341
8788

Amelia North
Abigail Kurgat
Lauren Sherman
Kaidence Koester
Madeleine Malloy
Lillian Kamm
Maggie Mostoller
Sabrina Anaya
Hadlee Hardt
Chantel Newman
Ainsley Hepworth
Avery Hernandez
Paige Russell

Eva Jacobs

Ellie Hilsabeck
Katheryn Castle
Kaya Dreifuss
Lianna Bloom
Annie Quan

Karah Gallagher
Mackenzie Stumm
Marina Corona
Maliyah Wills
Nova Rodriguezcrespo
Gidget Flanigan
Safiya Stephens
Ember Thatcher
Sierra Luna
Jannet Resendiz Martine
Olivia Scroggins
Anuhea Willett
Ella Limon
Genevieve Nevarez
Mia Graham
Bailey MacDonald
Hailey Lopez
Tessa Wafel

Taven Vance
Melissa Gutierrez
Destiny Medina
Sienna Arpino
Olivia Demarse
Yazmin Resendiz Martine
Gabrielle Avila
Emma Cuevas

Leyla Lugo
Addison Orihuela
Macy Brawley
Elena Packham
Arielle Jaramillo

Year School Finals Pace
SR Rincon 19:34.1 6:18
SR Rincon 19:59.8 6:27
JR Shadow Ridge 20:05.8 6:29
SO Liberty 20:28.0 ©6:36
JR Liberty 20:44.8 6:41
SR Cibola 21:05.6 6:48
SR Xavier 21:07.2 6:48
JR Kofa 21:13.4 6:50
JR Queen Creek 21:14.1 6:51
SO0 Xavier 21:25.9 6:54
SR Marana 21:26.1 6:54
SR Shadow Ridge 21:26.3 6:54
FR Marana 21:29.3 6:55
SO Sunnyslope 21:31.9 6:56
SR Xavier 21:55.9 7:04
SO Xavier 21:57.3 7:04
SO Rincon 21:57.9 7:05
FR Liberty 22:14.6 7:10
SO Xavier 22:24.5 7:13
FR Shadow Ridge 22:27.1 7:14
SO Marana 22:28.4 7:14
JR Cibola 22:30.0 7:15
FR Cibola 22 2l 3 il
JR Xavier 22:36.0 7:17
JR Rincon 22:42.6 7:19
SO Tucson Magnet 22:44.5 7:20
SO Marana 22:53.5 7:23
JR Xavier 22:56.7 T7:24
JR Valley Vista 22:57.2 7:24
SR Shadow Ridge 22:59.0 7:24
JR Marana 23:16.5 7:30
SR Kofa 23:30.5 7:34
SO Shadow Ridge 23:35.7 T7:36
SO Queen Creek 23:35.8 7:36
SR Queen Creek 23:38.6  7:37
SR Cibola 23:57.5 7:43
SO Valley Vista 23:57.5 7:43
SO Tucson Magnet 24:03.8 7:45
SO West Point 24:04.0 7:45
JR Shadow Ridge 24:10.8 7:47
FR Liberty 24:14.1 7:49
FR Sunnyslope 24:16.2 7:49
SR Valley Vista 24:17.3 7:50
SR Kofa 24:19.1 7:50
SR Cibola 24:29.2 7:53
FR Cibola 24:42.0 7:57
SR Sunnyslope 24:43.3 7:58
FR Liberty 24:49.7 8:00
JR Kofa 24:52.1 8:01
JR Tolleson Union 24:53.8 8:01
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Event 7

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

8875
8422
8392
8836
8753
8059
8611
8878
8343
8583
8789
7807
8694
8391
8344
8756
7808
8610
8582
8585
8811
7812
7806
8755
7810
8584
8236
8230
8233
8235
7809
7811
8879
8232
8608
8342
8424
8839
8752
8874
8877
8642
8880
8840
8641
8640
8644
8643
8841

Name Year School Finals Pace
Amari Crayton SR West Point 24:54.5 8:02
Karsyn Hopkins JR Marana 24:55.5 8:02
Alyssa Gonzalez SO Liberty 24:57.3 8:02
Devorah Delgado SO Valley Vista 25:01.2 8:04
Avery Millis-Wight SR Sunnyslope 25:27.9 8:12
Breena Massey FR Cibola 25:42.2 8:17
Minerva Predick-Sutton FR Rincon 25:44.5 8:18
Huitzil Polequaptewa FR West Point 25:52.6 8:20
Camila Rios JR Kofa 26:00.7 8:23
Isabelle Myers FR Queen Creek 26:08.2 8:25
Adriana Sedillo JR Tolleson Union 26:09.8 8:26
Natali Diaz Rivera FR Apollo 26:15.7 8:28
Amanda Greve SR Shadow Ridge 26:20.3 8:29
Brooke Gooding SR Liberty 26:21.5 8:30
Elizabeth Villanueva JR Kofa 26:24.2 8:30
Liyah Vacca SR Sunnyslope 26:26.2 8:31
Katarina Ely SO Apollo 26:37.7 8:35
Evangeline Phillips FR Rincon 26:40.1 8:35
Alyscia Myers SR Queen Creek 26:48.9 8:38
Isabella Zerbinos FR Queen Creek 26:57.9 8:41
Mariana Garcia-Jimenez SR Tucson Magnet 27:06.6 8:44
Naid Valdez JR Apollo 27:11.4 8:46
Jeisy Cid FR Apollo 27:12.4 8:46
Hailey Pimber JR Sunnyslope 27:12.5 8:46
Vanessa Madrid JR Apollo 27:14.6 8:47
Daniela Razo SO Queen Creek 2%:31 4F 8H52
Nydia Vvilla SO Gila Ridge 27:57.1 9:00
Arianna Arellano SO Gila Ridge 28:23.9 9:09
Juliana Facio SR Gila Ridge 28:29.6 9:11
Krissy Teeling JR Gila Ridge 28:46.3 9:16
Marina Garcia JR Apollo 28:48.7 9:17
Annie Silva FR Apollo 29:09.5 9:24
Nahui Polequaptewa SR West Point 29:20.0 9:27
Gabriella Facio JR Gila Ridge 29:39.2 9:33
Julia Ellis FR Rincon 30:31.0 9:50
Shakira Corrales SR Kofa 30:38.4 9:52
Reagan Russell JR Marana 31:12.5 10:03
Veronica Rodriguez SO Valley Vista 31:30.6 10:09
Caden Lafleur SR Sunnyslope 31:42.1 10:13
Sophie Brown SR West Point 32:14.3 10:23
Luna Legarda SO West Point 33:01.1 10:38
Valeria Gutierrez JR San Luis 33:16.5 10:43
Vanessa Valdez SR West Point 34:00.6 10:57
Valeria Sanchez SO Valley Vista 35:19.3 11:23
Kritzia Gutierrez SO San Luis 37:28.0 12:04
Yuliana Garcia JR San Luis 39:30.7 12:44
Zahid Romero JR San Luis 40:01.4 12:53
Angelina Hockman JR San Luis 40:52.9 13:10
Ixchel Solis SO Valley Vista 43:11.9 13:55

o+
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores

1. 67 Xavier College Preparatory

1 7 8905 Maggie Mostoller SR
2 10 8906 Chantel Newman S0
3 15 8903 Ellie Hilsabeck SR
4 16 8902 Katheryn Castle SO
5 19 8907 Annie Quan SO
6 ( 24) 8908 Nova Rodriguezcrespo JR
7 (27) 8904 Sierra Luna JR
2. 96 Shadow Ridge

1 3 8700 Lauren Sherman JR
2 12 8696 Avery Hernandez SR
3 20 8695 Karah Gallagher FR
4 29 8699 Olivia Scroggins SR
5 32 8698 Genevieve Nevarez SO
[ ( 38) 8697 Destiny Medina JR
7 ( 59) 8694 Amanda Greve SR
3. 99 Rincon University

1 1 8609 Amelia North SR
2 2 8607 Abigail Kurgat SR
3 17 8605 Kaya Dreifuss SO
4 25 8606 Gidget Flanigan JR
5 54 8611 Minerva Predick-Sutton FR
6 ( 64) 8610 Evangeline Phillips FR
7 ( 80) 8608 Julia Ellis FR
4. 101 Marana

1 11 8421 Ainsley Hepworth SR
2 13 8423 Paige Russell FR
3 21 8425 Mackenzie Stumm S0
4 26 8426 Ember Thatcher SO
5 30 8427 Anuhea Willett JR
6 ( 49) 8422 Karsyn Hopkins JR
7 ( 82) 8424 Reagan Russell JR
5. 112 Liberty

1 4 8393 Kaidence Koester SO
2 5 8394 Madeleine Malloy JR
3 18 8389 Lianna Bloom FR
4 39 8388 Sienna Arpino FR
5 46 8390 Macy Brawley FR
6 ( 50) 8392 Alyssa Gonzalez SO
7 ( 60) 8391 Brooke Gooding SR

21:46.2

22

22

21:

21

21:
21:
22:

22

22
:06.
20:

21:
22

22

23:
24
26:

:59.

19:
19:
il
22
26
26:
30:

18.

21:
21:

22

22
23:
24:
31:

30.

20:
20:
22
24
24
24
26:

07.
:25.
55.
57.
24.
:36.
56.

05.
26.
27.
:59.
35.
10.
20.

34.
59.
57.
42,
44,
40.
31.

26.
29.
:28.
53.
16.
55.
12.

28.
44,
14.
14.
49.
57.
21.

1
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:48:50.8

:50:33.9

:49:58.9

:51:33.8

:52:31.2

1:17.3)

3:29.9)

6:10.4)

1:50.4)

4:21.7)
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores

6. 129 Cibola (

1 [ 8057 Lillian Kamm SR
2 22 8055 Marina Corona JR
3 23 8061 Maliyah Wills FR
4 35 8060 Hailey Lopez SR
5 43 8056 Emma Cuevas SR
6 ( 44) 8058 Leyla Lugo FR
7 ( 53) 8059 Breena Massey FR
7. 184 Kofa (

1 8 8338 Sabrina Anaya JR
2 31 8340 Ella Limon SR
3 42 8339 Gabrielle Avila SR
4 47 8341 Elena Packham JR
5 56 8343 Camila Rios JR
[ ( 61) 8344 Elizabeth Villanueva JR
7 ( 81) 8342 Shakira Corrales SR
8. 198 Queen Creek (

1 9 8580 Hadlee Hardt JR
2 33 8579 Mia Graham SO
3 34 8581 Bailey MacDonald SR
4 57 8583 Tsabelle Myers FR
5 65 8582 Alyscia Myers SR
6 ( 66) 8585 Isabella Zerbinos FR
7 (71) 8584 Daniela Razo SO
9. 213 Sunnyslope (

1 14 8751 Eva Jacobs SO
2 40 8750 Olivia Demarse FR
3 45 8754 Addison Orihuela SR
4 52 8753 Avery Millis-Wight SR
5 62 8756 Liyah Vacca SR
6 ( 69) 8755 Hailey Pimber JR
7 ( 84) 8752 Caden Lafleur SR
10. 239 Valley Vista (

1 28 8837 Jannet Resendiz Martinez JR
2 36 8842 Tessa Wafel S0
3 41 8838 Yazmin Resendiz Martinez SR
4 51 8836 Devorah Delgado SO
5 83 8839 Veronica Rodriguez SO
6 ( 89) 8840 Valeria Sanchez S0
7 ( 94) 8841 Ixchel Solis SO

22:

25:

:59.2

:17.2

:20.1

55.4 1

21:05.
22:30.
22:34.
23:57.
24:29.
24:42.
25:42.

NODNUTWOoO

=

21:13.
23:30.
24:19.
24:52.
26:00.
26:24.
30:38.

N J 0

N

21:14.
23:35.
Zada: 3 S
26:08.
26:48.
26:57.
27:31.

~ O OV N oY

N

21:31.
24:16.
24:43.
25:27.
26:26.
27:12.
31:42.

O N O WwN o

32.8 2

22:57.

23:57.5

24:17.

25:01.2
31:30.
35:19.
43:11.

O W o

:54:36.6

:59:55.8

:01:25.6

:02:25.5

:07:43.8

3:23.6)

4:47.3)

5:34.8)

4:54.3)

8:33.4)
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Event 8

Boys 5K

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div I Southwest

Place TmP1l

Bib
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

8397
7900
8760
8761
8401
8615
8065
8759
7817
8067
8758
8398
8430
8066
8433
8701
8395
8063
8587
8762
8763
8399
8591
8589
7898
8396
7896
8616
8590
7899
8588
8400
8703
8237
7894
8428
8434
8843
8613
8432
8068
8346
8064
8618
8429
8617
7815
8702
8819
8350

Henry Dilworth
Santiago Sanchez

Noah Hernandez

Emanuel Jacobs

Luke Mabee

Finnegan Hawes

Caius Lastra

Pierson Fox

John Lofredo

Micah Peynado

Hadriel Castaneda-Beltr
Daniel Edwards

Kade Eagar

Daniel Perez

Andrew Toy

David Azuelo

Jack Allred

Alex Figueroa

Tyler Larson

Hans Kugler

Sergio Samperio
Christian Garcia

Brody Rogers

Dayson Morrow

Lucas Horst

Donovan Cross

Evan Giesecke

Alex Provenzano

E1li Pacheco

Ryan Rastad

Nathan Moreno-Guardado
Sam Hart

Ethan Hernandez

Abel Alvarez

Diego Alejos

Ryan Boyle

Josiah Turley

Brandon Curiel Garibald
Ezra Green

Matthew Rohen-Trapp
Albert Valdez

Manuel Heras

Lee Gamez

Pre Simonson

Dallin Dixon

Austin Shaloo

Amani Jean Marie

Kaleo Deleon
Daniel (Alex)
Adriel Valenzuela

Year School Finals Pace
SR Liberty 15:54.0 5:08
SR Brophy 16:19.0 5:16
JR Sunnyslope 16:34.5 5:21
SR Sunnyslope 16:46.0 5:24
SR Liberty 16:46.2 5:24
JR Rincon 16:54.8 5:27
JR Cibola 16:55.5 5:27
SR Sunnyslope 17:07.2 5:31
SR Apollo 17:21.5 5:36
SR Cibola 17:23.6 5:36
JR Sunnyslope 17:26.2 5:37
SO Liberty 17:29.0 5:38
SR Marana 17:29.2 5:38
SR Cibola 17:35.0 5:40
JR Marana 17:35.7 5:40
SR Shadow Ridge 17:39.7 5:42
JR Liberty 17:40.5 5:42
SR Cibola 17:41.0 5:42
SR Queen Creek 17:41.6 5:42
FR Sunnyslope 17:50.9 5:45
JR Sunnyslope 17:51.9 5:45
JR Liberty 17:53.7 5:46
JR Queen Creek 17:55.2 . 5:47
SR Queen Creek 17:56.5 5:47
SO Brophy 17:57.0 5:47
JR Liberty 17:59.0 5:48
SR Brophy 18:00.1 5:48
SO Rincon 18:03.0 5:49
SO Queen Creek 18:08.3 5:51
SR Brophy 18:08.7 5:51
SO Queen Creek 18:11.3 5:52
JR Liberty 18:17.7 5:54
FR Shadow Ridge 18:18.1 5:54
SR Gila Ridge 18:25.5 5:56
SO Brophy 18:28.2 5:57
SO Marana 18:30.5 5:58
JR Marana 18:31.7 5:58
SO Valley Vista 18:37.1 6:00
FR Rincon 18:38.1 6:00
SR Marana 18:43.5 6:02
SR Cibola 18:44.6 6:02
SR Kofa 18:44.9 6:03
SO Cibola 18:45.0 6:03
SO Rincon 18:51.2 6:05
SR Marana 18:53.6 6:05
JR Rincon 18:55.4 6:06
SR Apollo 18:59.2 6:07
SO Shadow Ridge 18:59.8 6:07

Page JR Tucson Magnet 19:00.5 6:08
SR Kofa 19:01.1 6:08
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Event 8

Boys 5K

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div I Southwest

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96

8845
8794
8240
8817
8757
7816
8614
7897
8586
8612
8345
7895
8707
8704
8821
8844
8648
8645
8351
8795
8790
8884
8883
8431
8796
8062
7813
8886
8242
8816
7819
8793
8349
8592
8705
8347
8887
8818
7814
7818
8881
8791
8820
8649
8706
8882
8815
8348
8746
8243

Juan Resendiz Martinez
Rolando Osuna
Julian Johnson
Vaughan Lancaster
Gabriel Burroughs
Ndihokubwayo Johnbosco
Jysiah Gutierrez
Noah Granoff
Brady Howard
Ferran Godinez
David Cavazos
Josiah Colburt
Ryker Yeager
Gavin Schubmehl
Jorge Urqgquidez
Noah Franco

Ivan Infante
Reynaldo Angulo
Diego Villafana
Valentin Osuna
Alex Garcia
Orlando Rojas

Ian Cruz

Jonathan Merkle
Rodrigo Rodriguez
Gavin Bermudez
Mohamed Hamad
Julian Valdovinos
Jhay Poyaoan
Emile Kwizera
Dallas Yuen

Eric Oropeza
Christian Talamante
William Stephens
Jackson Stewart
Ruben Molles

Emry Young

Kaia Mills

Eli Hinojos
Samueli Ombeni
Anthony Aguilar
Jaylan Lacarriere
Wesley Reed
Mauricio Rodas
Figueroa Vincent
Jesus Corrales
David Kraft

Jose Moreno

Raul Padilla
Takoda Rose

Year School Finals Pace
SO Valley Vista 19:02.1 6:08
JR Tolleson Union 19:09.5 6:10
SR Gila Ridge 19:12.9 6:12
JR Tucson Magnet 19:18.9 6:13
SO Sunnyslope 19:19.6 6:14
SR Apollo 19:21.1 6:14
SO Rincon 19:22.4 6:15
SR Brophy 19:26.1 6:16
SO Queen Creek 19:26.7 6:16
JR Rincon 19:47.1 6:23
SR Kofa 20:15.4 6:32
JR Brophy 20:22.4 6:34
FR Shadow Ridge 20:28.4 6:36
FR Shadow Ridge 20:35.3 6:38
SR Tucson Magnet 20:36.5 6:38
SO Valley Vista 20:36.6 6:38
JR San Luis 20:37.4 6:39
JR San Luis 20:40.5 6:40
SR Kofa 20:50.9 6:43
SR Tolleson Union 20:51.1 6:43
SR Tolleson Union 20:51.6 6:43
JR West Point 20:53.4 6:44
SR West Point 21:04.8 6:48
JR Marana 21:11.9 6:50
SO Tolleson Union 21:23.1 6:53
JR Cibola 21:23.5 6:54
SO Apollo 21:31.6 6:56
SR West Point 21:33.5 6:57
SO Gila Ridge 21:43.5 7:00
SR Tucson Magnet 21:45.3 7:01
JR Apollo 21:48.3 7:02
JR Tolleson Union 21:52.0 7:03
SO Kofa 22:05.4 7:07
FR Queen Creek 22:00.3 7:07
SO Shadow Ridge 22:08.8 7:08
SO Kofa 22:13.9 7:10
FR West Point 22:27.4 7:14
JR Tucson Magnet 22:27.7 T7:14
SO Apollo 22:30.2 7:15
JR Apollo 22:32.9 7T:16
SR West Point 22:38.4 7:18
SO Tolleson Union 22:40.2 7:18
SO Tucson Magnet 22:40.3 7:18
SO San Luis 22:41.8 7:19
JR Shadow Ridge 22:42.5 7:19
SR West Point 22:42.9 7:19
SO Tucson Magnet 22:50.5 7:22
SR Kofa 22:51.7 7:22
SR Sunnyside 22:52.1 7:22
SO Gila Ridge 23:26.7 T7:33

ot o o t
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores

1. 46 Sunnyslope (

1 3 8760 Noah Hernandez JR
2 4 8761 Emanuel Jacobs SR
3 8 8759 Pierson Fox SR
4 11 8758 Hadriel Castaneda-Beltran
5 20 8762 Hans Kugler FR
6 ( 21) 8763 Sergio Samperio JR
7 ( 53) 8757 Gabriel Burroughs SO
2. 57 Liberty (

1 1 8397 Henry Dilworth SR
2 5 8401 Luke Mabee SR
3 12 8398 Daniel Edwards S0
4 17 8395 Jack Allred JR
5 22 8399 Christian Garcia JR
[ ( 26) 8396 Donovan Cross JR
7 ( 32) 8400 Sam Hart JR
3. 89 Cibola (

1 7 8065 Caius Lastra JR
2 10 8067 Micah Peynado SR
3 14 8066 Daniel Perez SR
4 18 8063 Alex Figueroa SR
5 40 8068 Albert Valdez SR
9 (42) 8064 Lee Gamez SO
7 (73) 8062 Gavin Bermudez JR
4. 119 Brophy College Prep (

1 2 7900 Santiago Sanchez SR
2 25 7898 Lucas Horst SO
3 27 7896 Evan Giesecke SR
4 30 7899 Ryan Rastad SR
5 35 7894 Diego Alejos S0
6 ( 56) 7897 Noah Granoff SR
7 ( 60) 7895 Josiah Colburt JR
5. 126 Queen Creek (

1 19 8587 Tyler Larson SR
2 23 8591 Brody Rogers JR
3 24 8589 Dayson Morrow SR
4 29 8590 Eli Pacheco SO
5 31 8588 Nathan Moreno-Guardado SO
6 ( 57) 8586 Brady Howard SO
7 ( 81) 8592 William Stephens FR

17:09.0

JR

17:

17:

16:
16:
17:

17:

17

19:
:08.
15:

16:
17:

17

17:
17:
18:

:40.

16:
17:
el
17:
18:
18:
21:

46.

16:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:
20:

58.

17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
19:
22

34.
46.
07.
17:
50.
:51.
19.

54.
46.
29.
:40.
53.
59.
17.

55.
23.
35.
41,
44,
45,
23.

19.
57.
00.
08.
28.
26.
22.

41.
55.
56.
08.
11.
26.
06.

1:25:44.8 1:16.4)

5

0

2

26.2

9

9

6

1:25:43.4 1:59.7)
0

2

0

5

7

0

7

1:28:19.7 1:49.1)
5

6

0

0

6

0

5

1:28:53.0 2:09.2)
0

0

1

7

2

1

4

1:29:52.9 0:29.7)

W Jwwu N

Page 31



AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div I Southwest Team Scores

Kade Eagar

Andrew Toy

Ryan Boyle

Josiah Turley
Matthew Rohen-Trapp
Dallin Dixon
Jonathan Merkle

University

Finnegan Hawes
Alex Provenzano
Ezra Green

Pre Simonson
Austin Shaloo
Jysiah Gutierrez
Ferran Godinez

David Azuelo
Ethan Hernandez
Kaleo Deleon
Ryker Yeager
Gavin Schubmehl
Jackson Stewart
Figueroa Vincent

John Lofredo
Amani Jean Marie

Ndihokubwayo Johnbosco

Mohamed Hamad
Dallas Yuen
Eli Hinojos
Samueli Ombeni

SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR

Manuel Heras

Adriel Valenzuela
David Cavazos

Diego Villafana
Christian Talamante
Ruben Molles

6. 140 Marana
1 13 8430
2 15 8433
3 36 8428
4 37 8434
5 39 8432
6 ( 44) 8429
7 ( 71) 8431
7. 160 Rincon
1 6 8615
2 28 8616
3 38 8613
4 43 8618
5 45 8617
6 ( 55) 8614
7 ( 58) 8612
8. 219 Shadow Ridge
1 16 8701
2 33 8703
3 47 8702
4 6l 8707
5 62 8704
S ( 82) 8705
7 ( 92) 8706
9. 261 Apollo
1 9 7817
2 46 7815
3 54 7816
4 74 7813
5 78 7819
6 ( 86) 7814
7 ( 87) 7818
10. 295 Kofa

1 41 8346
2 49 8350
3 59 8345
4 66 8351
5 80 8349
6 ( 83) 8347
7 ( 95) 8348

Jose Moreno

SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR

18:10.2

19:

20:

17
17

18:
18:
18:
18:
21:

:16.

16:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:

:12.

17:
18:
s
20:
20
22:
22

48.

17:
18:
19:
21:
21:
22:

22

11.

18:
19:
20:
20:
22
22
22

:29.
:35.
30.
31.
43,
53.
11.

54.
03.
38.
51.
55.
22.
47.

39.
18.
59.
28.
8>
08.
42.

21.
59.
21.
31.
48.
30.
:32.

44,
01.
15.
50.
05.
13.
51.

1
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:30:50.6

:31:22.5

:36:01.3

:39:01.7

:40:57.7

1:14.3)

2:00.6)

2:55.06)

4:26.8)

3:20.5)
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Event 9

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div III East

Place TmP1l

Bib
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

8246
8826
7784
7780
8619
7778
8822
8567
8827
8825
8122
8124
8201
7781
7783
8245
8570
8620
7760
7779
8684
8622
7872
8681
8621
7766
7762
7782
8823
8568
8125
7765
8070
8623
8244
8828
8216
8071
8920
8248
7752
8625
7869
8121
8682
8204
7875
7874
7870
8123

Addison Bisceglie
Ellie Phillips
Jada O'Leary
Brynlee Johnson
Evangeline Dunckley
Tally Call

Ellie Edwards
Suezette Cruz Reyes
Raegan Randleman
Mara Mellberg
Sophie Swanson
Maysen White

Ruby Lambson
Addison Jonhson
Evelyn Klomp

Kodi Bell

Shaydin Steers
Scarlett Dunlop
Addie Benjamin
Georgie Henderson
Alexandra Hernandez
Hayden Kline
Abigail Papa
Natalia Casillas
Olivia Kalinowski
Kyndal Wiltbank
Katie Griffith
Keira Kesler
Madison Lewis
Alexis Garding
Rylee Zender
Kooper Williams
Shaylee Hyman
Lydia Parks

Madyn Allan
Teagan White
Elsie Hansen
Briley Schumacker
Samantha Luna
Anniston Ervin
Kinsley Stratton
Rory Wilson
Taylor Curtis
Shayla Schudel
Michelle Cruz
Maya Valenzuela
Lindsay West
Brynn Schroeder
Miley Jensen
Adela Valdez

Year School Finals Pace
SR Gilbert Chrstn 20:00.3 6:27
JR Valley Christian 20:21.2 6:34
SO ALA Queen Creek 20:21.4 ©6:34
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:29.5 6:36
SR Saguaro 20:32.6 6:37
SO ALA Queen Creek 20:42.6 6:40
JR Valley Christian 20:49.7 6:43
JR Poston Butte 20:59.5 6:46
SO Valley Christian 21:05.3 6:48
SO Valley Christian 21:14.9 6:51
FR Crismon 21:21.9 6:53
JR Crismon 21:26.0 6:54
SO Eastmark 21:27.5 6:55
FR ALA Queen Creek 21:34.9 6:57
SO ALA Queen Creek 21:45.8 7:01
SO Gilbert Chrstn 21:50.4 7:02
SO Poston Butte 22:05.5 7:07
JR Saguaro 22:15.4 7:10
JR ALA Ironwood 22:33.4 7:16
FR ALA Queen Creek 22:35.1  7:17
JR Seton Catholic 22:46.5 7:20
SO Saguaro 22:52.1 7:22
JR Ben Franklin 230, 1 aleh
SO Seton Catholic 23:07.1  7:27
SR Saguaro 23:11.8 7:28
SR ALA Ironwood 281748 TA30
SR ALA Ironwood 23:20.8 7:31
SO ALA Queen Creek 23:25.8 7:33
SO Valley Christian 23:26.1 7:33
FR Poston Butte 23:26.6 7:33
JR Crismon 23:28.5 7:34
JR ALA Ironwood 23:47.5 7:40
FR Combs 23:49.3 7:41
JR Saguaro 24:14.8 7:49
SO Gilbert Chrstn 24:17.0 7:49
SO Valley Christian 24:29.1 7:53
JR Florence 24:32.5 7:54
FR Combs 24:34.9 7:55
JR Yuma 24:54.0 8:01
FR Gilbert Chrstn 24:56.6 8:02
SR ALA Gilbert 24:58.4 8:03
SO Saguaro 25:06.5 8:05
JR Ben Franklin 25:07.5 8:06
SO Crismon 25:15.1 8:08
JR Seton Catholic 25:17.9 8:09
JR Eastmark 25:19.5 8:10
JR Ben Franklin 25:20.0 8:10
FR Ben Franklin 25:22.4 8:10
JR Ben Franklin 25:25.0 8:11
SO Crismon 25:53.6 8:21
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Event 9

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div III East

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

45

46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53

54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61

62

63

64

65
66
67
68
69
70

71

72
73
74
75

76
77

7750
8931
8473
7763
8249
8717
8716
8571
8721
8653
8119
8250
8276
8932
8720
8273
8624
8081
7761
8930
8566
7871
8926
8922
8203
8654
8202
7764
8082
8437
8212
8069
8247
8072
8686
7873
8683
8718
8215
8929
8474
8179
8921
8927
8685
8178
8569
8655
8176
8719

Megan Rueff

Julia Watson

Lucy Fisher

Jamie Kraus

Addison Hansen
Jazmine Flores
Samantha Anaya
Giselle Yescas
Ariana Villafana
Denise Martinez
Emmalee Erickson
Ellia Pittenturf
Isabel Rascon-Perez
Elise Wonders
Leilani Isla

Carina Garcia
Caitlin Ulreich-Power
Gabriella Fronek
Tambree Ekren
Amora Thrower
Danika Bishop
Maybree Larson
Angelina Arnn
Syriah Simpson
Hayden Winder
Valerie Murillo
Darci Martin

Rose Burke

Yara Gutierrez
Sophia Smith

Zora Fedor

Alaina Dorenbush
Charlotte Bisceglie
Makayla Tanner
Valeria Yobal

Jasey Perro

Nellie Garcia
Isabella Heredia
Hannah Garcia

Lucy Nicka

Hayley Kuenning
Kalina Wilson
Audrey Mrofka
Gianna Imai

Eva Lopez

Brooklynn Thompson
Kinaya Logan
Virginia Sotelo-Lewis
Athalie-Gianna Hernande
Valeria Hernandez

Year School Finals Pace
FR ALA Gilbert 26:00.2 8:23
JR Yuma Catholic 26:21.0 8:29
SR Mesquite 26:24.9 8:31
JR ALA Ironwood 26:31.6 8:33
SO Gilbert Chrstn 26:38.5 8:35
FR Somerton 26:57.3 8:41
FR Somerton 27:04.3 8:43
JR Poston Butte 27:04.4 8:43
FR Somerton 27:40.8 8:55
SR San Tan Fthlls 27:58.6 9:01
SR Crismon 27:59.0 9:01
FR Gilbert Chrstn 28:03.3 9:02
JR Globe 28:16.9 9:07
JR Yuma Catholic 28:22.1 9:08
FR Somerton 28:23.3 9:09
SO Globe 28:27.8 9:10
SR Saguaro 28:32.8 9:12
FR Coolidge 28:33.3 9:12
FR ALA Ironwood 28:37.1 9:13
SO Yuma Catholic 29:03.0 9:21
SO Poston Butte 29:13.6 9:25
SO Ben Franklin 29:32.9 9:31
JR Yuma Catholic 29 5 6 Ol
SO Yuma 30:01.4 9:40
JR Eastmark 30:03.2 9:41
SO San Tan Fthlls 30:09.3 9:43
SO Eastmark 30:25.2 9:48
JR ALA Ironwood 30:25.8 9:48
SR Coolidge 30:44.3 9:54
SR Marcos De Niza 30:46.3 9:55
JR Florence 31:36.8 10:11
JR Combs 32:20.8 10:25
FR Gilbert Chrstn 32:22.3 10:26
FR Combs 32:50.5 10:35
FR Seton Catholic 33:05.0 10:39
JR Ben Franklin 33:08.9 10:41
FR Seton Catholic 33:09.8 10:41
FR Somerton 33:27.2 10:47
JR Florence 34:40.7 11:10
SO Yuma Catholic 34:46.1 11:12
SR Mesquite 34:48.3 11:13
SR Desert Sunrise 34:51.8 11:14
JR Yuma 35:43.9 11:31
SR Yuma Catholic 36:36.4 11:47
SR Seton Catholic 37:49.8 12:11
SR Desert Sunrise 38:01.9 12:15
SO Poston Butte 38:02.1 12:15
SR San Tan Fthlls 38:13.0 12:19
FR Desert Sunrise 38:13.2 12:19
FR Somerton 38:34.7 12:26
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div III East Team Scores

1. 40 ALA Queen Creek

1 3 7784 Jada O'Leary S0
2 4 7780 Brynlee Johnson FR
3 6 7778 Tally Call SO
4 13 7781 Addison Jonhson FR
5 14 7783 Evelyn Klomp SO
[ 19) 7779 Georgie Henderson FR
7 27) 7782 Keira Kesler SO
2. 56 Valley Christian

1 2 8826 Ellie Phillips JR
2 7 8822 Ellie Edwards JR
3 9 8827 Raegan Randleman SO
4 10 8825 Mara Mellberg SO
5 28 8823 Madison Lewis SO
[ 34) 8828 Teagan White SO
3. 99 Saguaro

1 5 8619 Evangeline Dunckley SR
2 17 8620 Scarlett Dunlop JR
3 21 8622 Hayden Kline SO
4 24 8621 Olivia Kalinowski SR
5 32 8623 Lydia Parks JR
6 37) 8625 Rory Wilson S0
7 56) 8624 Caitlin Ulreich-Power SR
4. 132 Gilbert Christian

1 1 8246 Addison Bisceglie SR
2 15 8245 Kodi Bell SO
3 33 8244 Madyn Allan SO
4 36 8248 Anniston Ervin FR
5 47 8249 Addison Hansen S0
[ 53) 8250 Ellia Pittenturf FR
7 64) 8247 Charlotte Bisceglie FR
5. 136 Crismon

1 11 8122 Sophie Swanson FR
2 12 8124 Maysen White JR
3 30 8125 Rylee Zender JR
4 39 8121 Shayla Schudel S0
5 44 8123 Adela Valdez SO
[ 52) 8119 Emmalee Erickson SR

20:58.9

23:

20:
20:
20:
21:
21:

22

23:

:23.

20:
20:
21:
21:
23:
24

:37.

20:
22:
22:
e
24
25:
28:

%3P .
20:

21:
24:

24

26:
28:
32:

29.

21:
21:
23:
25:
25:
27

5

21.
29.
42.
34.
45,
:35.
25.

21.
49.
05.
14.
26.
29.

32.
15.
52.
11.
14.
06.
g |

00.
50.
17.
:56.
38.
03.
22.

21.
26.
28.
15.
53.
59.

1
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:44:54.2

:46:57.2

:53:06.7

:57:42.8

:57:25.1

1:24.4)

3:04.9)

3:42.2)

6:38.2)

4:31.7)
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div III East Team Scores

6. 146 ALA Ironwood

1 18 7760 Addie Benjamin JR
2 25 7766 Kyndal Wiltbank SR
3 26 7762 Katie Griffith SR
4 31 7765 Kooper Williams JR
5 46 7763 Jamie Kraus JR
[ ( 57) 7761 Tambree Ekren FR
7 ( 62) 7764 Rose Burke JR
7. 162 Poston Butte

1 8 8567 Suezette Cruz Reyes JR
2 16 8570 Shaydin Steers SO
3 29 8568 Alexis Garding FR
4 50 8571 Giselle Yescas JR
5 59 8566 Danika Bishop SO
[ (75) 8569 Kinaya Logan SO
8. 186 Benjamin Franklin

1 22 7872 Abigail Papa JR
2 38 7869 Taylor Curtis JR
3 41 7875 Lindsay West JR
4 42 7874 Brynn Schroeder FR
5 43 7870 Miley Jensen JR
6 ( 60) 7871 Maybree Larson S0
7 ( 66) 7873 Jasey Perro JR
9. 215 Seton Catholic

1 20 8684 Alexandra Hernandez JR
2 23 8681 Natalia Casillas SO
3 40 8682 Michelle Cruz JR
4 65 8686 Valeria Yobal FR
5 67 8683 Nellie Garcia FR
6 ( 73) 8685 Eva Lopez SR
10. 271 Somerton

1 48 8717 Jazmine Flores FR
2 49 8716 Samantha Anaya FR
3 51 8721 Ariana Villafana FR
4 55 8720 Leilani Isla FR
5 68 8718 Isabella Heredia FR
[ (77) 8719 Valeria Hernandez FR

23:54.2

28:

22
23:
23:
23:
26:
28:
30:

:34.
20:

22
23:

27

29:
38:

:51.

23:
25:
25:
o>
25:
29:
33:

%20 .

22
23:
25:
33:
33:
37:

42.

26:
27:
27:
28:
33:
38:

33.
17.
20.
47.
31.
37.
25.

59.
05.
26.
:04.
13.
02.

02.
07.
20.
22,
25}
8
08.

46.
07.
17.
05.
09.
49.

57.
04.
40.
23.
27.
34.

1
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:59:30.8

:02:49.6

:04:17.0

:17:26.3

:23:32.9

3:58.2)

8:14.1)

2:22.9)

10:23.3)

6:29.9)
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Event 10

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div III East

Place TmP1l

Bib
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8207
8834
7787
8692
7759
7791
8690
7790
8574
8835
7754
8252
8573
7757
8074
7789
7786
8208
8206
7756
7880
8219
8131
7785
7877
8936
7788
8482
8479
8257
8210
7758
8129
8128
8631
8209
8132
8537
8628
8689
8691
8075
7879
7755
8630
8831
8127
8632
8933
8572

Bryson Nielsen
Micah Newkirk
Dominic Hanson
David Williams
Nicks Nielson
David Soria
Gavin McGuinness
Troy Peterson
Justin Escanuela
Cody Sigerud
Joshua Callister
Asa Jones
Gabrial Escanuela
McGuire Law
Gammon Dent
Ashton Miner
Lincoln Carr
Ethan Nielsen
Edgar Molera-Madril
Christian Heaton
Cameron Martin
Blayze Coronel
Casey Norton
Joseph Carr
Gabriel Doster
Luke Lee

Troy Haymore
Jaxon Walker
Dirk Olson
Chaucer Tutty
Jace Valenzuela
Tyler Newell
Noah Matsuyoshi
Caleb Matsuyoshi
Ryan Searle
Kaden Petersen
Zachary Rosen
Michael Lidster-Vazquez
Kamran May

Ethan Kralik
Andrew Rongquillo
Elijah Fishel
Finnley Gordon
Maximus Garcia
Adam Searle
Micah Heller
Rustyn Jarvis
Norval Tyler-Priniski
Dale Burris
Simon Curtis

Year School Finals Pace
SR Eastmark 16:28.9 5:19
JR Valley Christian 16:31.9 5:20
SR ALA Queen Creek 16:36.6 5:21
JR Seton Catholic 16:58.7 5:28
SR ALA Gilbert 17:01.4 5:29
SR ALA Queen Creek 17:05.4 5:31
SO Seton Catholic 17:09.9 5:32
SR ALA Queen Creek 17:13.7 5:33
SR Poston Butte 17:31.3 5:39
JR Valley Christian 17:32.9 5:39
FR ALA Gilbert 17:46.8 5:44
SO Gilbert Chrstn 17:46.9 5:44
SR Poston Butte 17:56.5 5:47
SO ALA Gilbert 17:56.6 5:47
SO Combs 18:08.3 5:51
SR ALA Queen Creek 18:11.4 5:52
JR ALA Queen Creek 18:14.9 5:53
SO Eastmark 18:17.6 5:54
SR Eastmark 18:27.1 5:57
SO ALA Gilbert 18:27.9 5:57
SO Ben Franklin 18:29.7 5:58
FR Florence 18:32.1 5:58
SO _Crismon 183 | puoeanl
SR ALA Queen Creek 18:39.8 6:01
SR Ben Franklin 18:39.9 6:01
JR Yuma Catholic 18:40.3 6:01
SO ALA Queen Creek 18:49.1 o6:04
SO Mesquite 18:49.4 6:04
JR Mesquite 18:58.8 6:07
JR Gilbert Chrstn 19:06.3 6:09
SO Eastmark 19:08.0 6:10
SR ALA Gilbert 19:20.2 6:14
JR Crismon 19:20.8 ©6:14
FR Crismon 19:21.3 ©6:14
JR Saguaro 19:36.8 6:19
JR Eastmark 19:38.9 6:20
FR Crismon 19:40.9 6:21
JR Payson 19:42.3 6:21
SO Saguaro 19:42.3 6:21
SR Seton Catholic 19:42.5 6:21
JR Seton Catholic 19:43.4 6:21
JR Combs 19:44.3 6:22
FR Ben Franklin 19:45.1 6:22
JR ALA Gilbert 19:46.0 6:22
SO Saguaro 19:49.3 6:23
SO Valley Christian 19:52.0 6:24
FR Crismon 19:52.3 6:24
SO Saguaro 19:59.2 6:26
SO Yuma Catholic 20:02.4 6:27
JR Poston Butte 20:03.7 6:28
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Event 10

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div III East

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

8575
8659
8629
8254
8211
7771
7878
8687
7753
8539
8126
7881
8627
8626
7876
8724
8577
8938
8542
8688
7769
8255
7768
7770
8937
8442
8253
8205
7882
7773
8830
8935
8476
8077
7772
8085
8578
8251
8722
8078
8090
8256
8086
8541
8087
8181
8576
8536
8832
8540

Name Year School Finals Pace
David Hurd SO Poston Butte 20:05.6 6:29
Urijah Silentwalker SO San Tan Fthlls 20:05.7 6:29
Adam Mychajliw SR Saguaro 20:07.8 6:29
Jackson Lundberg JR Gilbert Chrstn 20:09.6 6:30
Maxx Valenzuela FR Eastmark 20:13.1 6:31
Jaxon Miller SR ALA Ironwood 20:13.2 6:31
Caleb Ellis SO Ben Franklin 20:15.4 6:32
Mateo Contreras JR Seton Catholic 20:20.8 6:33
Ty Blake SR ALA Gilbert 20:28.1 6:36
Lincoln McDowell JR Payson 20:28.6 6:36
Jake Atkinson SO Crismon 20:31.3 6:37
Caleb Rohner JR Ben Franklin 20:33.5 6:37
Gabriel Dunckley SR Saguaro 20:43.4 6:41
Aden Campos SO Saguaro 20:44.2 6:41
Khien Coriell SO Ben Franklin 20:52.1 6:43
Gael Villegas FR Somerton 20:52.4 6:44
Eddie Sanchez SR Poston Butte 20:52.8 6:44
Ricardo Rosales-Torres JR Yuma Catholic 20:56.2 6:45
Mason Stuyvesant SO Payson 20:57.2 6:45
Jamie Dahl JR Seton Catholic 20:58.9 6:46
Bennett Hansen SR ALA Ironwood 21:02.5 6:47
Vaughn Sees SO Gilbert Chrstn 21:03.2 6:47
Elijah Carr FR ALA Ironwood 21:06.4 6:48
Dilan Hoyle SO ALA Ironwood 21:07.3 6:48
Levi Padilla FR Yuma Catholic 21:12.6 6:50
Adrian Starnes JR Marcos De Niza 21:14.9 6:51
Holden Lang SO Gilbert Chrstn 21:18.1 6:52
Alex Hansen FR Eastmark 21:19.2 6:52
Thomas Shill SO Ben Franklin 21:20.8 6:53
Devin Wiltbank SO ALA Ironwood 21:21.6 6:53
Micah Guelich SO Valley Christian 21:23.7 6:54
Jairo Godina JR Yuma Catholic 21:23.8 6:54
Dylan Chatham JR Mesquite 21:25.8 6:54
Tyler Jensen FR Combs 21:28.3 6:55
Aidan Pendleton SO ALA Ironwood 21:29.7 6:56
Isaac Espinoza SO Coolidge 21:29.9 6:56
Vincent Young FR Poston Butte 21:34.3 6:57
Owen Finkbeiner SO Gilbert Chrstn 21:44.9 7:00
Abraham Ramirez SO Somerton 21:47.8 7:01
Vincent Ortega JR Combs 21:50.5 7:02
Alan Verduzco SO Coolidge 22:02.0 7:06
Jacob Shields FR Gilbert Chrstn 22:03.4 7:06
Joseph Madrid JR Coolidge 22:04.0 7:07
Talon Sopeland SR Payson 22:04.9 7:07
Hugo Peralta JR Coolidge 22:05.9 7:07
Kirian Holmes SR Desert Sunrise 22:22.3 7:13
Dylan Price SO Poston Butte 22:44.4 7:20
Landon Hansen SO Payson 22:44.5 7:20
Noah Klein FR Valley Christian 22:46.0 7:20
David Schalesky SO Payson 22:56.4 7:23
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div III East Team Scores

JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR

SO
JR
FR
FR
FR

1. 50 ALA Queen Creek

1 3 7787 Dominic Hanson

2 [ 7791 David Soria

3 8 7790 Troy Peterson

4 16 7789 Ashton Miner

5 17 7786 Lincoln Carr

[ ( 24) 7785 Joseph Carr

7 ( 27) 7788 Troy Haymore

2. 82 ALA Gilbert North

1 5 7759 Nicks Nielson

2 11 7754 Joshua Callister
3 14 7757 McGuire Law

4 20 7756 Christian Heaton
5 32 7758 Tyler Newell

[ ( 44) 7755 Maximus Garcia

7 ( 59) 7753 Ty Blake

3. 105 Eastmark

1 1 8207 Bryson Nielsen

2 18 8208 Ethan Nielsen

3 19 8206 Edgar Molera-Madril
4 31 8210 Jace Valenzuela
5 36 8209 Kaden Petersen

9 ( 55) 8211 Maxx Valenzuela
7 (76) 8205 Alex Hansen

4. 150 Seton Catholic

1 4 8692 David Williams

2 7 8690 Gavin McGuinness
3 40 8689 Ethan Kralik

4 41 8691 Andrew Ronquillo
5 58 8687 Mateo Contreras
6 ( 69) 8688 Jamie Dahl

5. 174 Crismon

1 23 8131 Casey Norton

2 33 8129 Noah Matsuyoshi
3 34 8128 Caleb Matsuyoshi
4 37 8132 Zachary Rosen

5 47 8127 Rustyn Jarvis

[ ( 61) 8126 Jake Atkinson

SO

17:28.4

18:

19:

16:

17

17:
18:
18:
18:
18:

:06.

17:
17:
17:
18:
19:
19:
20:

:24.

16:
18:

18

19:
19:
20:
21:

47.

16:
17:
19:
19:
20:
20:

21.

18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:

36.
:05.
13.
11.
14.
39.
49,

01.
46.
56.
27.
20.
46.
28.

28.
17.
227
08.
38.
3 |
19.

58.
09.
42.
43.
20.
58.

33.
20.
21.
40.
52.
31.

1
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:27:22.0

:30:32.9

:32:00.5

:33:55.3

:36:48.4

1:38.3)

2:18.8)

3:10.0)

3:22.1)

1:19.2)
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div III East Team Scores

JR
JR
SO
SO
FR
SR
SR

SO
JR
JR
SO
SO
SO

6. 189 Poston Butte

1 9 8574 Justin Escanuela
2 13 8573 Gabrial Escanuela
3 50 8572 Simon Curtis

4 51 8575 David Hurd

5 66 8577 Eddie Sanchez

[ ( 85) 8578 Vincent Young

7 ( 94) 8576 Dylan Price

7. 208 Benjamin Franklin

1 21 7880 Cameron Martin

2 25 7877 Gabriel Doster

3 43 7879 Finnley Gordon

4 57 7878 Caleb Ellis

5 62 7881 Caleb Rohner

[ ( 65) 7876 Khien Coriell

7 (77) 7882 Thomas Shill

8. 220 Saguaro

1 35 8631 Ryan Searle

2 39 8628 Kamran May

3 45 8630 Adam Searle

4 48 8632 Norval Tyler-Priniski
5 53 8629 Adam Mychajliw

6 ( 63) 8627 Gabriel Dunckley
7 ( 64) 8626 Aden Campos

9. 233 WValley Christian

1 2 8834 Micah Newkirk

2 10 8835 Cody Sigerud

3 46 8831 Micah Heller

4 79 8830 Micah Guelich

5 96 8832 Noah Klein

6 (101) 8833 David Loechelt

7 (109) 8829 Wesley Gentala
10. 242 Gilbert Christian

1 12 8252 Asa Jones

2 30 8257 Chaucer Tutty

3 54 8254 Jackson Lundberg
4 71 8255 Vaughn Sees

5 75 8253 Holden Lang

6 ( 86) 8251 Owen Finkbeiner
7 ( 89) 8256 Jacob Shields

FR

19:18.0

19:

17
17

20:
20:
20:

21

22

:32.

18:
18:
19:
20:
20:
20:
21:

:51.

19:
19:
O
19:
20
20:
20:

3.

16:
17:
19:
21:
22
23:
25:

52.

17:
19:
20:
21:
21:
21:
22

:31.
:56.
03.
05.
52.
:34.
44

29.
39.
45.
15.
33.
52.
20.

36.
42.
49,
591
97 3
43.
44,

31.
32.
52.
23.
46.
54.
53.

46.
06.
09.
03.
18.
44.
03.

1
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:36:29.9

:37:43.6

:39:15.4

:38:06.5

:39:24.1

3:21.5)

2:03.8)

0:31.0)

6:14.1)

3:31.2)
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 11 Girls 5K Run Div IV East

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 8032 Gina Steenson JR Chandler Prep 22:56.8 7:24 1
2 8225 Allison Guerrette JR Fountain Hills 23:42.5 7:38 1
3 2 8668 Nila Kumara SO Scottsdale Prep 23:56.3 7:43 1
4 3 8259 Makenzie Adcock SR Gilbert Classic 23:59.0 7:44 t
5 8226 Racine Homyak SR Fountain Hills 24:10.6 7:47 1
6 8662 Nola Bynum SO Scottsdale Chrst 24:33.2 7:55 i
7 4 8671 Emily Stanek SO Scottsdale Prep 24:56.6 8:02 i
8 5 8325 Dylan Green SO Horizon Honors 25:12.8 8:07 t
9 6 8329 Maya Wells JR Horizon Honors 25:13.3 8:08 t
10 7 8328 Zoe Marsh FR Horizon Honors 25:15.0 8:08 t
11 8380 Shareen Liszak FR Leading Edge 25:15.0 8:08 i
12 8402 Alexandra Treglia JR Lincoln Prep 25:15.8 8:08
13 8665 Campbell Reader FR Scottsdale Chrst 25:31.6 8:13
14 8412 Elle Jenkins SO Madison Highland 25:45.5 8:18
15 8 8330 Austyn Wilson FR Horizon Honors 25:52.7 8:20 t
16 9 8667 Karli Crandall SR Scottsdale Prep 25:55.0 8:21
17 10 8033 Chloe Stephens SR Chandler Prep 26:03.0 8:24
18 8780 Kailana Williams SR Tempe Prep 26:55.2 8:40
19 11 8263 Sarena Venti JR Gilbert Classic 27:02.4 8:43 t
20 12 8260 Ava Goodwin SO Gilbert Classic 27:03.9 8:43 t
21 13 8258 Madison Adcock SO Gilbert Classic 27:09.7 8:45 t
22 14 8264 Sophia Wong JR Gilbert Classic 27:23.0 8:49 t
23 15 8327 Madelyn Longstreet JR Horizon Honors 27 oy 6 uCenlly
24 8379 Katelyn Clark FR Leading Edge 28:26.9 9:10
25 16 8031 Tory Richardson SR Chandler Prep 29:31.1 9:31
26 8663 Hannah Lopez JR Scottsdale Chrst 29:44.8 9:35
27 17 8262 Rory Lendzion JR Gilbert Classic 30:17.4 9:45 t
28 18 8326 Ryn Jameel SO Horizon Honors 31:01.6 10:00 t
29 8595 Coco Fitch SR Rancho Solano 32:40.3 10:31
30 19 8027 Mikayla Brackman SR Chandler Prep 32:59.6 10:38
31 20 8672 Meadow Vogelsang FR Scottsdale Prep 33:07.4 10:40
32 21 8324 Brooklynn Dorough SO Horizon Honors 33:11.6 10:42 t
33 22 8030 Kayla Kaniski SO Chandler Prep 33:53.5 10:55
34 23 8669 Isabella Loscavio SR Scottsdale Prep 34:33.8 11:08
35 24 8261 Alexandra Katsanos SR Gilbert Classic 36:28.5 11:45 t
36 25 8029 Han-Han Hua SR Chandler Prep 37:30.5 12:05
37 8779 Jazzmyn Gonner SR Tempe Prep 41:52.5 13:29
38 8413 Maya Rodriguez FR Madison Highland 42:58.3 13:50
39 8411 Hazel Hinojos SO Madison Highland 42:58.5 13:50



AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div IV East Team Scores

Dylan Green

Maya Wells

Zoe Marsh

Austyn Wilson
Madelyn Longstreet
Ryn Jameel
Brooklynn Dorough

rt Classical Academy

Makenzie Adcock
Sarena Venti

Ava Goodwin
Madison Adcock
Sophia Wong

Rory Lendzion
Alexandra Katsanos

sdale Prep

Nila Kumara

Emily Stanek
Karli Crandall
Meadow Vogelsang
Isabella Loscavio

Chandler Preparatory

1. 41 Horiz
1 5 8325
2 6 8329
3 7 8328
4 8 8330
5 15 8327
6 18) 8326
7 21) 8324
2. 53 Gilbe
1 3 8259
2 11 8263
3 12 8260
4 13 8258
5 14 8264
6 17) 8262
7 24) 8261
3. 58 Scott
1 2 8668
2 4 8671
3 9 8667
4 20 8672
5 23 8669
4. 68

1 1 8032
2 10 8033
3 16 8031
4 19 8027
5 22 8030
6 25) 8029

Gina Steenson
Chloe Stephens
Tory Richardson
Mikayla Brackman
Kayla Kaniski
Han-Han Hua

25:54.1

25:
25:
25:
25:
27:
31:
33:

:31.
23:

27:
27:

27

27:
30:
36:

:29.

23:
24 :
o>
33:
34:

:04.

22

26:
29:
32:
33:

37

:56.
03.
31.
59.
53.
:30.

12.
13.
15.
52.
56.
01.
11.

59.
02.
03.
:009.
23.
17.
28.

56.
56.
55.
07.
8l

2
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:09:30.4

:12:38.0

:22:29.1

:25:24.0

2:43.8)

3:24.0)

10:37.5)

10:56.7)
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
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Boys 5K Run Div IV East

Place TmP1l

Bib

W J o U W

Qb B B DSBS DD WWWWWWWWWWDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNdDNDNRERRRPRRRERERERRRE
O WO JoOUd WNEPOWOWLW-JO U WNEFEOWOW-JO U D WNRE OWOWJo U b WwNE O

W J o U W N

N =N S
S W N R O W

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44

45

8036
7835
8040
7834
8332
8265
8039
8268
8266
8494
8417
8034
8037
8384
8229
8638
8405
8038
7839
8267
8406
8674
8633
7840
8035
8678
7775
8271
8269
8387
8382
8492
8333
8270
8335
8676
8407
8679
8602
7838
8336
8228
8227
8675
8604
8403
8496
8677
8666
8599

Josef Tker

Max Bruns
Ricardo Uscola
John Bruns

Trey Costello
Adam Dennis
Nicholas Spelts
Brandon Kooner
Sotiris Katsanos
Rudy Dozal
Andrew Hammons
Henry Allen
Christian Walker
Misael Lucero
Colby Wright
Dakota Edwards
Elliot Krebs
Christopher Spelts
Kesed Vaughn
Jimmy Klauba
Hector Leal
Andrew Connolly
Demyen Andrews
Owen Whitehead
Charles TIker
Nicholas Risser
Blake Gerber
Juan Sinoc
Joseph Medina
Christian Olsen
Hildon Boschma
Beau Dickison
Elijah Deutsch-Groh
Devan Schroeder
Ben Hollis

Logan Lewis
Leonidas Oania
Alfredo Santos
Camden Kotilla
Liam McGurran
Devereaux Pearson
Aiden Rollins
Yahshua Harris
Jackson Houghton
Adam Stoeckel
Troy Burrer
Isaiah Marquez
Viren Ramakrishna
Henry Tilburt
Dax Epard

Year School Finals Pace
SR Chandler Prep 16:40.7 5:23
SR Arete Prep 16:48.0 5:25
SR Chandler Prep 17:32.2 5:39
SO Arete Prep 17:33.0 5:39
SR Horizon Honors 17:44.5 5:43
SR Gilbert Classic 18:46.1 6:03
FR Chandler Prep 18:49.8 6:04
SR Gilbert Classic 18:52.2 6:05
SR Gilbert Classic 19:11.7 6:11
SO Miami 19:12.7 6:11
SR Madison Highland 19:25.1 6:15
JR Chandler Prep 19:31.7 6:18
SR Chandler Prep 19:35.0 6:19
FR Leading Edge 19:50.6 6:24
JR Fountain Hills 20:01.3 6:27
SO San Carlos 20:01.8 6:27
SR Lincoln Prep 20:07.6 6:29
JR Chandler Prep 20:18.8 6:33
SR Arete Prep 20:24.8 6:35
SR Gilbert Classic 20:24.9 6:35
SO Lincoln Prep 20:30.5 6:37
SO Scottsdale Prep 20:30.8 6:37
SR San Carlos 20:36.2 6:38
SR Arete Prep 20:44.5 6:41
30 Chandler Prep 20:51.7 6:43
JR Scottsdale Prep 20:55.3 6:45
FR ALA Mesa North 21:02.0 6:47
SO Gilbert Classic 21:08.3 6:49
SR Gilbert Classic 21:14.8 6:51
SR Leading Edge 21:17.1 6:52
SO Leading Edge 21:18.0 6:52
SO Miami 21:26.9 6:55
SO Horizon Honors 21:28.6 6:55
SR Gilbert Classic 21:30.9 6:56
SO Horizon Honors 21:31.1 6:56
SR Scottsdale Prep 21:34.5 6:57
SR Lincoln Prep 21:46.7 7:01
SR Scottsdale Prep 21:53.0 7:03
FR Rancho Solano 22:00.4 7:05
FR Arete Prep 22:04.2 7:07
SO Horizon Honors 22:13.0 7:10
JR Fountain Hills 22:15.0 7:10
SR Fountain Hills 22:18.5 7:11
SO Scottsdale Prep 22:36.7 7:17
SR Rancho Solano 22:39.9 7:18
SO Lincoln Prep 22:42.2 7:19
SO Miami 22:48.2 T7:21
SR Scottsdale Prep 22:48.3 7:21
SO Scottsdale Chrst 22:58.5 7:24
SR Rancho Solano 23:00.8 7:25
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Event 12

AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div IV East

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78

8636
8782
8598
8414
8495
8409
8680
8334
8635
8637
8639
8385
8784
8786
8634
8337
7837
8404
8493
8331
8418
8408
8383
8491
7776
8783
8415
8781
8490
8386
8603
8601
7774
8787
8416

Kris Church

Samuel Carter

Liam Enos

Moises Borralles Castro
Dan Ivins

Ethan Searcy
Marcelo Santos
Gavin Flusche
Christian Chapman
David Dude III
Talen Pechuli
Anthony McEntire
Abraham Gladden
Colby Pitton-Rocha
Aden Patterson
Joshua Wilson
McCahey Fuerst
Henry Ginzbursky-Thomas
Joshua Dillon
Keenan Christensen
Brandol Licano Munoz
Rafael Paez
Michael Leal

Devin Castillo
Brayden Henson
Jude Farina

Noah Flyte

Alfred Cardenas
Treyson Brewer
Colton Miller
Bennett Metivier
Samir Joshi

Max Ballard
Nathaniel Van Dahm
Nathan Garcia

Year School Finals Pace
SO San Carlos 23:10.2 7:28
JR Tempe Prep 23:22.7 T7:32
SR Rancho Solano 23:24.6 7:33
SO Madison Highland 23:32.3 7:35
FR Miami 23:35.2 7:36
SO Lincoln Prep 23:36.5 7:36
SO Scottsdale Prep 23:46.6 7:40
SO Horizon Honors 24:02.1 7:45
SO San Carlos 24:25.2 T7:52
SR San Carlos 24:25.8 7:52
SO San Carlos 24:30.7 7:54
JR Leading Edge 24:34.7 7:55
SO Tempe Prep 24:37.1 T7:56
SR Tempe Prep 24:42.6 7:58
JR San Carlos 24:48.8 8:00
SR Horizon Honors 25:00.1 8:03
SR Arete Prep 25:02.9 8:04
FR Lincoln Prep 25:04.4 8:05
FR Miami 25:12.6 8:07
JR Horizon Honors 25:26.3 8:12
JR Madison Highland 25:39.4 8:16
JR Lincoln Prep 26:03.0 8:24
SO Leading Edge 26:03.0 8:24
SR Miami 26:28.6 8:32
FR ALA Mesa North 26:43.0 8:36
SO Tempe Prep 26:43.2 8:36
SO Madison Highland 27:03.8 8:43
JR Tempe Prep 27:47.7 8:57
SR Miami 27:57.5 9:00
FR Leading Edge 28:08.2 9:04
SR Rancho Solano 28:20.5 9:08
SR Rancho Solano 28:53.4 9:18
FR ALA Mesa North 31:42.8 10:13
SR Tempe Prep 31:55.0 10:17
JR Madison Highland 33:42.8 10:52

o+
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div IV East Team Scores

Josef Tker

Ricardo Uscola
Nicholas Spelts
Henry Allen
Christian Walker
Christopher Spelts
Charles Iker

Adam Dennis
Brandon Kooner
Sotiris Katsanos
Jimmy Klauba
Juan Sinoc
Joseph Medina
Devan Schroeder

Preparatory Academy

Max Bruns

John Bruns
Kesed Vaughn
Owen Whitehead
Liam McGurran
McCahey Fuerst

sdale Prep

Andrew Connolly
Nicholas Risser
Logan Lewis
Alfredo Santos
Jackson Houghton
Viren Ramakrishna
Marcelo Santos

Trey Costello
Elijah Deutsch-Groh
Ben Hollis
Devereaux Pearson
Gavin Flusche
Joshua Wilson

1. 36

1 1 8036
2 3 8040
3 7 8039
4 12 8034
5 13 8037
6 17) 8038
7 24) 8035
2. 68 Gilbe
1 6 8265
2 8 8268
3 9 8266
4 19 8267
5 26 8271
6 27) 8269
7 32) 8270
3. 85 Arete
1 2 7835
2 4 7834
3 18 7839
4 23 7840
5 38 7838
6 62) 7837
4. 156 Scott
1 21 8674
2 25 8678
3 34 8676
4 36 8679
5 40 8675
[ 44) 8677
7 52) 8680
5. 161 Horizon Honors
1 5 8332
2 31 8333
3 33 8335
4 39 8336
5 53 8334
6 61) 8337
7 65) 8331

Keenan Christensen

SR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
JR

18:25.9

21:

16:

17

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:

:40.

18:
18:
19:
20:
21:
21:
21:

:30.

16:
17:
calole
20:

22

25:
%30 .
20:

20:
21:

21

22
22
23:
23.

17:

21

21:
22
24
25:
25:

40.
:32.
49.
31.
35.
18.
51.

46.
52.
11.
24.
08.
14.
30.

48.
33.
24,
44
20/
02.

30.
55.
34.
:53.
36.
48.
46.

44 .
:28.
31.
13.
02.
00.
26.

1
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:32:09.4

:38:23.2

:37:34.5

:47:30.3

:46:59.3

2:54.3)

2:22.2)

5:16.2)

2:05.9)

6:17.6)
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AIA Sectional - Crossroads
Hosted by AIA

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/25/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div IV East Team Scores

6. 164 Lincoln Prep 21:44.7 1:48:43.5 3:28.9)
1 16 8405 Elliot Krebs SR 20:07.6

2 20 8406 Hector Leal SO 20:30.5

3 35 8407 Leonidas Oania SR 21:46.7

4 42 8403 Troy Burrer SO 22:42.2

5 51 8409 Ethan Searcy SO 23:36.5

[ ( 63) 8404 Henry Ginzbursky-Thomas FR 25:04.4

7 (67) 8408 Rafael Paez JR 26:03.0

7. 192 San Carlos 22:31.9 1:52:39.2 4:24.0)
1 15 8638 Dakota Edwards SO 20:01.8

2 22 8633 Demyen Andrews SR 20:36.2

3 46 8636 Kris Church S0 23:10.2

4 54 8635 Christian Chapman SO 24:25.2

5 55 8637 David Dude III SR 24:25.8

6 ( 506) 8639 Talen Pechuli SO 24:30.7

7 ( 60) 8634 Aden Patterson JR 24:48.8

8. 196 Leading Edge Academy - GEC 22:36.7 1:53:03.4 6:12.4)
1 14 8384 Misael Lucero FR 19:50.6

2 28 8387 Christian Olsen SR 21:17.1

3 29 8382 Hildon Boschma S0 21:18.0

4 57 8385 Anthony McEntire JR 24:34.7

5 68 8383 Michael Leal S0 26:03.0

S ( 74) 8386 Colton Miller FR 28:08.2

9. 197 Miami 22:27.2 1:52:15.6 5:59.9)
1 10 8494 Rudy Dozal SO 19:12.7

2 30 8492 Beau Dickison S0 21:26.9

3 43 8496 Isaiah Marquez SO 22:48.2

4 50 8495 Dan Ivins FR 23:35.2

5 04 8493 Joshua Dillon FR 25:12.6

[ ( 69) 8491 Devin Castillo SR 26:28.6

7 ( 73) 8490 Treyson Brewer SR 27:57.5

10. 246 Rancho Solano 23:53.3 1:59:26.2 6:20.1)
1 37 8602 Camden Kotilla FR 22:00.4

2 41 8604 Adam Stoeckel SR 22:39.9

3 45 8599 Dax Epard SR 23:00.8

4 48 8598 Liam Enos SR 23:24.6

5 75 8603 Bennett Metivier SR 28:20.5

[ (76) 8601 Samir Joshi SR 28:53.4
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